




Pirate Outfits C t _Sl~S ouresyof ~~ 





1972 PASEON 
Paseo High School 

Kansas City, Missouri 
Volume 45 



·' 
'''· Sports Mama's And Papa's 

Track 40 
Girls Hockey 44 

Family Affairs Football 46 
Basketball 55 Administration 72 

Counselors 76 
Faculty 77 
Employees · 84 

Freshmen 88 
Sophomores 100 
Juniors 111 
Seniors 119 
Index 145 

c 
2 



THE FAMILY 

The Family-The sisters and brothers, 
the fathers and mothers united. They form 
the nucleus of each activity-laughing, walking, 
learning and talking with each other. Without 
each of these individuals, there could be no 
family and none of the joys and sorrows that 
go along with it. 

Paseo is The Family. 







1972 PASEON ROYALTY 

6 
King Ronald Smith Queen Michele Van 



PASEON COURT 

Linda Jolmson and Dennis Jolmson 

Averell Jolmson and Carla Wade 

Deloris Hunter and Alex Taylor 
7 



1972 P ASEO PIRATE 

Earl Cobbins and Ricky Williams 
8 



William Dunn and 
l\lark Stevenson 

Roderick Payne 

Ronnie Smith and Dennis Johnson 

Jesse Pitts and Reggie Herron 

PIRATE COURT 

Ralph Stovall and Ivory Smith 

George Davis Derrald Levels 

John Thomas and Alan Gray 

John l\lcUill and Alvin Jones 

Derek Phillips and Glen Hancock 

Steve Parker 

Vaughn Garnett and 
Michael Ewing 

Herman Birks 

Kenneth Langum and orvelle Daniels 

9 











President Mark Stevenson 

Vice-President Delores Robinson 
Secretary Gayle Wright 

Sgt. at Arms WUliam Fambrough Treasurer Joyce Bailey 

Cahlnet. J. Helms; M. Miller, H. Dukes; M. Holmes; H. Ewing; I. Saxton 

14 



STUDENT COUNCIL 

Row 1: Rowena Washington; Lanlta Dancer. Row 2: Kathy Martens; Denise Lawton; Vicky Hlll; Earl Cob
bins; Patricia Tolbert; Yolonda Spencer. Row 3: Bertha Gay; M. Young; G. Wright; M. Stevenson; D. Rob
Inson; J. Wright; R. Tolbert; M. Miller; J. Bailey; J. Ross; P. Jackson; S. Strong; A. Gray. Row 4: R. 
Burnett; I. Saxton; R. Ewing; D. Moorehead; D. Copridge; C. Goff. Row 5: J. Stovall; D. Tucker; C. Gas
kins; B. Jackson; G. Monroe; M. Thomas. 

Spread the word the c:hlrks are back. 

·~ 



16 

Y-TEENS 

Row 1-D. McHenry, E. Johnson, C. Brown, D. Herron, C. Bausby, M. Warren, C. Martin. Row 2-V. Wesley, M. Scott, 
L. Foster, B. Williams, P. Shells, T. Gibbs, S. Addison, C. Palacious, R. Hall. Row 3-D. Manahan, A. Bailey, C. Wil
liams, P. Brown, L. Carter, L. Nash, P. Black, C. Goff, A. Blount. Row 4-L. Davis, K. Hill, c. White, s. Fuller, R. 
Booker, M. Valentine, J. Nagles, C. Waxter, E. Newton. 

Officers-Front, M. Warren. Seated, C. Martin, C. Bausby, D. McHenry, J. Tillman. Standing, C. Brown, 
E. Johnson, D. Herron. 



A.F.S. 

Row 1: D. Robinson; A. Gray; K. Martens. Row 2: G. Mason; J. Nagles; 
D. Phillips; M. Tisdale; W. Anthony. 

Row 1: Mrs. Frisbie; A. Cobbins; R. Burnett. Row 2: 
J. Helms; C. Allen; G. Monroe; I. Saxton; L. Allen. 

NATIONAL HONOR 
SOCIETY 

Seated: K. Goodwin. Row 1: R. Burnett; J. 
Smith; I. Saxton. Row 2: J. Helms; z. Mahone; 
K. Martens; H. Dukes; J. McFall. 

17 



18 

Rita Burnett, Co-Captain, 1 yr. Jr. Varsity, 1 yr. Varsity 

JoEthel Wright, 1 yr. Jr. Varsity, 2 yr. Varsity 

Alfreda Iverson 3 yr. Varsity 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

c 
H 
E 
E 
R 
L 
E 
A 
D 
E 
R 
s 

Debra Ann Perry, Captain, 1 yr. Jr. Varsity, 2 yr. Varsity 

Joanie Ferguson, Mascot, 2 yr. varsity 

Twinky Jones, 1 yr. Pirette, 2 yr. Varsity 



Ronnie Ewing 

Ressie Smith 

Paula Reynolds 

J 
u 
N 
I 
0 
R 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

c 
H 
E 
E 
R 
L 
E 
A 
D 
E 
R 
s 

Debra McHenry 

Teresa Walker 

Carla Martin, Captain 



PEP CLUB 

Lettergirls: G. Givan; L. Coffee; P. Brown; V. Hill; D. Lawton. Row 1: 
C. Suber; A. Rowe; D. Smith; C. Hayes; A. Minton; D. Garrett; R. Minton; 
T. Gibbs; C. Williams; R. Ewing; J. Smith. Row 2: B. Adkins; J. Madden; 
R. Williams; M. Warren; K. Holloway; M. Price; I. Saxton; J. Edwards; 
M. Warren; S. Aubrey; M. Van. Row 3: D. Roach; D. Tucker; A. Blount; S. 
Wilson; J. Graham; C. Pierce; C. Brown; S. Moore; P. Murray; S. Brown; 
D. Pruitt. Row 4: A. Revels; C. Hill; V. Moore; P. Blackwell; V. Britte
num; D. Bennett; J. Brooks; R. Brittenum; C. Williams 

FRESHMEN CHEERLEADERS 

2C 

Front: V. Brittenum; L . strickland; D. Pruitt. Back: v. Wil
liams; M. Price; M. Spencer 

Officers: 

M. Conley; D. Manahan; L. Miles; M. 
Smith 

D. Scaife; C. Harrison; V. Yarborough; W. 
Williams 

Kneeling: D. Pruitt; J. Smith; D. Smith. standing: s. Moore; 
R. Williams; D. Tucker; R. Minton 



GIRLS' DRILL TEAM 

Kneeling: D. Green Captain; B. McCprd Co-Captain. Row 1: K. Frazier; R. Cheadle; D. Jones. Row 2: 
D. Stevens; T. Johnson; L. Woods; G. Brown; D. Shepard; T. Holland; P. Black. Row 3: M. Willins; E. 
Moore; c. Suber; C. Williams. Row 4: c. White; M. Jones; P. Crawford; R. McGill; E. Arnold; D. 
McGill. 

Over the Hill Gang 

21 



22 

Janice Eastman 

Tina Runnels 

Tanya 'unley 

Lanita Dancer 

Benitha Thomas 

Drum Major 

Derek Phillips 

Majorettes 

Michelle Brown 

Cheri Brown 

Terri Ray Jennifer Allen 



MARCHING PIRATES NO. 1 IN AMERICAN ROYAL 

Rowl:J. Eastman, J. Allen, S. Brown, D. Phillips, T. Runnels, L. Dancer. Row 2: R. Burnett, N. Webb, R. Will
iams, w. Everage, L. Coffee, M. Williams, C. Brooks, S. Thomas, K. Goodwin, T. Denson, M. Whitmore, R. 
Frederick. Row 3: H. Watkins, 0. Donahue, R. Sinclair, C. Whitmore, R. Payne, R. Miller, E. Cobbins, G. Hill, G. 
Monroe, R. Williams, M. Stevenson, C. Dudley, M. warren, T. Packnett, C. Goff. Row 4: Mr. E. Lewis, J. Fergu
son, 0. Shumate, D. Trice, T. Robinson, R. James, W. Fambrough. 

23 



R.O.T.C. 

Row 1: L. Motley, W. Davis, J. Huddleston, W. Kelly. Row 2: K. Clark, C. Gaskin, T. Bagby, T. 
Abernathy, C. Goff, D. Myles. Row 3: J. Pruitt, G. El, F. Carter, K. Darks, G. Gantt. Row 4: E. 
El, L. Gordon, K. Bidy, K. Byrd. Row 5: D. Neal, M. Strother, P. Hancock, J. Thomas. Row 6: 
W. Davis, W. Kelley. 

Row 1: C. Shumate. Row 2: F. McCarty, T. Robinson, J. Jones, I. Saxton, K. Thomas, M. Gibson, G. Forte, A. Ba1-
lon, c. Jackson. Row 3: s. Crawford, D. Carter, G. Hall, 0. Donahue, K. Alexander. Row 4: G. Mason, C. Hlll, R. 
Cahlll, J. Randle. Row 5: A. Dodd, E. Wright, C. Goff, R. Hopson, G. Blackburn, C. Carr, T. Johnson. 

Honor Guard: C. Gotr, E. El, L. Motley, G. 
Mason. 



DRILL TEAM NO. 1 IN ROYAL PARADE 

Drill Team: M. Gibson, s. Lovelace. Row 1: R. Smith, C. Goff, J. Thomas, T. Abernathy, A. Shumate. Row 2: G. 
Mason, W. Kelly, D. Ray, T. Sims. Row 3: J. Pitts, T. Robinson, W. Andrews, K. Alexander. Row 4: L. Motley, 
K. Clark, L. Austin, K. Godard. 

Orrtcers: H. Smith, W. Thornton, J. Lee, Sgt. Scott, D. Daniels, D. Todd, H. Burnett, J. Pitts, K. Godard, c. Jat·kson. 

. .. , 



BLACK ARTS TROUPE 

Kneeling: C. Brooks, J. Allen, G. Thompson, W. Everage, R. Frederick. Standing: D. Neal, C. Gaskin, M. Tisdale, 
G. Mason, s. Brown, N. Fields, T. Packnett, E. Lee, L. Hines. Ladder: A. Revels, B. Jackson, D. Phillips. 

Under the new spon
sorship of Mrs. Aldine 
Dickins, the Black Arts 
Troupe took on a new look. 
They were no longer the 
traveling teachers of Black 
Awareness, but the aware
ness was still there. 

The Troupe was instru
mental in attaining a radio 
program featuring Paseo 
High School and the Black 
Arts Troupe. They taped 
four shows entitled "Ex
press Yourself" which 
aired on KUDL-FM until 
the DJ moved. One show 
featured a teacher poll 
which ended with the popu
lar song, "Family Affair." 

26 

Seated: J. Helms. Standing: D. Smith, D. Hunter, R. Payne, Mrs. Aldine Dickens, J. 
Stovall. 







H. Harvey, D. Lang, S. Brantley, R. Cheadle, A. Revels 
Row 1: T. Willis, D. Moorehead, Mrs. Henrion. Row 2: Z. 
Mahone, J. Bell, C. Cannon, T. Runnels. 

Row 1: P. Mur•y, T. Runnels, K. HosKins, S. Sims, A. Revels. Row 2: Z. Turren
tine, H. Pearson, R. Wren, L. Holt, C. George, Mr. Shanklin, director. 

R. Saunders, M. Howard, A. Dodd, K. Goddard 

W. Maberry, ..1. :::.tovall, M. Talbert 

c 
H 
0 
I 
R 
s 

C. Dudley, M. Holms, C. Childs, B. 
Alexander 

D. Hunter, H. Harvey, A. Cobbins, C. 
Suber, D. Smith 

J. Hawkins, N. Shaffer, A. Phillips, V. Garnett 



30 

PRESS STAFF 

Seated: J. Allen, c. Jackson, J. Runnels, D. Rentte, c. Ross. Standing: K, Martens, J. Lewis, R, Ewing, s. strong, 
K. Frazier, D. Cannon, Mrs. E. White, Advisor. 

"Give us ALL the lnrormatlon." 



Black Is Beautiful ... 
But White ts Rlght! 

Thls tlme, let's come up wlth a GOOD paper. 

.ll 



PAS EON STAFF 

Row 1: J. Smith, K. Frazier, I. Saxton, P. Jackson, J. Allen, D. Robinson. Row 2: B. Alexander, P. Brown, T. Jones, 
D. Pruitt, H. Dukes, A. Cobbins, C. Pierce, K. Mendenhall, Advisor. Row 3: C. Hayes, J. Helms, R. Ewing, R. Bur
nett, J. Helms, D. Smith. Row 4: V. Garnett, J. Thomas, K. Martens, L. Spencer, J. Lewis, A. Jones, J. Brooks, M. 
Talbert, A. Gray. 

Jacalyn Helms, editor and Mrs. K. Mendenhall, advisor. 

Schoobe Saxton and Cheryl Hayes, Business Managers. 

32 



Marlon Lewis, Photographer 

Derrald Levels and Fernando Jordan trim pictures before they 
are mounted. 

PASEON artists: Gregory Dotson and 
Bllly Haynes. 

Group picture taking days are NOT 
easy. 

33 



THE FAMILY THAT PRAYS 
TOGETHER STAYS TOGETHER 

Standing: Mrs. Livingston, sponsor, M. Tisdale, Mrs. 
Booker sponsor, R. Williams, L. Allen, D. Rentie. 
Sitting: C. Childs, G. Monroe. 

34 

Standing: C. Childs, D. Copridge, W. Toney, Mrs. 
Tikili, sponsor. Sitting: Mr. Giles principal, K. 
Johnson, C. Allen, B. Buford, L. Johnson. 

The 1971-72 Chess Club, saw an 
increase in membership as well as 
understanding of the game. Under the 
sponsorship of Mr. Kaffenberger, the 
members learned the fundamentals of 
the game, as well as a new way to have 
some fun. 

Standing: A. Holms, Mrs. Winfrey, sponsor, K. Martens, J. Smith, 
M. Stevenson. Sitting: C. Ross, D. Carr, D. Hinton. 

Youth for Christ came to Paseo for the first time 
this year. It started with three sponsors, four stu
dents and a prayer. The membership later increased 
to twenty, making Y. F. C. one of Paseo's largest 
clubs. 

CHESS CLUB MOVES 

I. Saxton, A. Cobbins, K. Goodwin, T. James, R. Burnett, P. Diamond, 
Mr. Kaffenberger, sponsor. 



DO YOUR OWN THING PAGE 

The PASEON staff works fever
ishly to create clever captions through
out the yearbook. This year, we are 
giving you a page of pictures to put 
your own snappy sayings under. 

35 



Favorite Singing Group 

The Jackson Five 

To the left, to the right. 
To the left, to the right, to the left. 
My back is aching, my pants too tight, 
my boodie's shaking from the left to the right. 
Ooh---aah, we've got that spirit. Hey! 
1,2,3-4-5, Paseo Pirates gonna skin 'em alive. 
Ooh---aah, we've got that spirit. Hey! 
6, 7, 8-9-10, Paseo Pirates gonna do it again! 

Favorite Cheer 

In January 1972, the PASEON 
Staff took a poll of all the students 
about their favorite things. The results 
are on these pages. 

Favorite Dance 

Funkie Penguin 

Favorite Singers 

Isaac Hayes 
Aretha Franklin 



-w-hat 
it 

acdonald's ,,_n-~ 

J: s. 

Favorite Say, _1n.:.g __..-..::::=--........... 

pop 
and 

bar-b-que, 
please_._ 

Favorite Food 

is our kind 
o:f place!'' 

Favorite Place To Go 

Top Ten Songs 
Number 1: In the Rain 

2: Shaft 
3 : Love's Gonna Pack Up 
4: Betcha By Golly Wow 
5: Let's Stay Together 
6. Family Affair . 7; Girls Are Made For Lovmg 
8: I'm So Happy 
9· Can I 

10 ; Ain't No Sunshine 

37 







VARSITY TRACK 

Sprinters: R. Waxter, R. Williams, M. Hill, R. McGill, A. J~?nes, M. Dixon. 

Milers: L. King, T. Bynum, H. Birks, D. Ross, D. Moore, (Manager). 

40 



With Senior Billy Haynes returning, Paseo's 
varsity track team possesses the potential to go to 
the top! Even though the season started off with a 55-
50 loss to Southeast, this defeat only inspired the 
team to try a little bit harder. With all of the team 
working together the track team took a giant step
past last years team. 

Coach Thompson became head coach of the team 
after assisting last year. He stated, "We want to 
show the other schools that we can compete in 
something besides basketball!'' 

B. Haynes, miler, hurdler. 

Shotputters: R. Waxter, w. Carson, D. Kelley, J. Walker, A. Andrews, W. Toney. 

41 



JUNIOR VARSITY TRACK 

Row 1: T. Jackson, D. Birks, T. Wllllams, E. Dudley, R. Terry, T. Robinson, J. Mershon, B. Jackson, D. Moore, 
(Manager). Row 2: M. Ewing, V. Cobbins, B. Hayser, G. Wesley, R. Frederick, T. Denson, G. Brown, R. Atkins, 
B. Buford, M. Ford, A. Phllllps, Coach Walter Thompson. 

GIRLS TRACK TEAM 

s. Sorks, Sarrronla, Kno(·kknees, Captain: A. Corn, Ankle 1•,tte, Legs Diamond, Sally Bananas, Twinkle Toe. 



''Let's go out to 

out to. • • '' 
the Lobby. 

let's go 
• • 

SECTION NUMBER ONE 

How 1: D. Rentle, A. Fl<>tc-her, E. Smith, J. Pitts, G. Hanc ock. How 2: M. P:uk<:>r, T . Ja1·kson, A. Iv<•rson, 1·: . Cohhlns, 
A. Johnson, M. JI111, D. Johnson, H. Smith. How 3: P. Moore, D. 11111, c. Gaskin, H. K<>lly, E. Hollins, 11. Birks, v. 
Phillips. 

The Boy's Pep Club, Section Number 1, is in it's first year at Paseo. 
Composed mainly of athletes, the club sits together at basketball game::> 
and enthusiastically yells the team on to victory with their "homemade 
cheers." 

.lJ 



4 4 

HOCKEY TEAM 
Row 1: Paula Reynolds, S. Brown, W. Bradley, T. 
Gibbs . Row 2: R. Brittenum, v. Moore, S. Aubrey, 
L. Spencer. 

Miss Judy Schopfiin, Sports Day Instructor, Pep 
Club and Cheerleader Sponsor, talks with PASEON 
s taff member, Hattie Dukes. 

GIRL'S SPORTS 
Juniors and Seniors, working towards 

their Paseo "P", led the team this year, 
with seniors, Linda Spencer and Sharol 
Aubrey, standing out as the only seniors 
returning to the team this year. 

Money, or the lack of it, was the 
true story of the Girl's Hockey Sportsday 
Team. Because of this lack of funds, the 
team was only able to play two games, 
but the girls worked just as hard as if 
they'd played a full season. 

Paseo 1 
Paseo 0 

Manual 0 
Northeast 0 



BASKETBALL TEAM 
M. Holmes, S. Aubrey, s. Brown, V. Moore, R. Brittenum, L. Spencer, P. Reynolds, w. Bradley, T. Gibbs, C. Dudley. 

VOLLEYBALL TEAM 
Row 1: W. Dradley, P. Reynolds, H. Brittenum, S. Drown. Row 2: T. Gibbs, s. Aubrey, V. Moore, I.. Spencer. 



46 

VARSITY FOOTBALL 
BEST SEASON YET! 

Row 1: R. Kelly, D. Johnson, D. Hill, A. Johnson, T. Harper, S Addison, c . Gaskin, M. Hill, R. Jones, L. King, D. Fletcher. 
Row 2: Coach Thompson, D. Rentie, L. Johnson, w. Aubrey, M. Jones, S. Jackson. Row 3: Coach Elliot, C. Jones, H. Birks, 
M. Houcks, T. Brown, D. Levels, C. Jones, R. Waxter, T. Arnick, E. Ford, B. Haynes, M. Thomas. 

1971 Season 
St. Louis Beaumont 28 Pas eo 6 
Springfield Central 14 Pas eo 20 
St. Louis St. Charles 30 Pas eo 14 
Jefferson City 34 Pas eo 14 
Manual 18 Pas eo 19 

Westport 0 Pas eo 12 
West 0 Pas eo 48 
Lincoln 0 Pas eo 17 
Southeast 42 Pas eo 0 
Southwest 34 Pas eo 0 



Stanley Addison-defensive halfback 
Dennis Johnson-halfback 

Ernest Ford-tackle Carwon Jones-tackle, guard 

47 



Herman Birks-end Charles Jones-guard 

Thomas Brown-center, tackle Reginald Waxter-linebacker, kicker 

48 



Junior, Archie Hughlon on the quarterback keep. 

"Pete" Levels-halfback, end David Rentie-offensive guard 



Marvin Hill-halfback Tommy Arnlck-offensive/defensive tackle 

Billy Haynes-halfback Elvis Rollins-quarterback 

50 



Lamar Johnson, Defensive End' 

Coach Bowie 

Coach Kornfeld 

Averell Johnson, 
Offensive End 

Larry King, Defensive Halfback 

Tony Perez, Defensive Guard 

Coach Thompson 

Chester Gaskin, 
Offensive Guard 

Allen Fletcher, 
Offensive Tackle 

Head Coach Elliott 

Melvin Thomas, 
Offensive Guard 

51 



52 

JUNIOR VARSITY 

Row 1: T. Jackson, H. Roberts, R. Gibbs, J. Mershon, D. Rollins, D. Brown, J. McGautha, D. Oliver, K. Brown, 
D. Thomas. Row 2: D. Moore, P. Moore, A. Phillips, J. Walker, K. Hill, J. Landers, A. Ray, W. Carson, D. Ray, 
D. Fletcher. Row 3: Coach Barnes, R. McConnell, T. Bagby, L. Cobbins, F. Rich, M. Parker, c. Goff, S. Tisdale, 
M. Houcks, A. Lee, W. Clark, Coach Samuels. 



J. V. Has Good Season 



FRESHMAN FOOTBALL 

Row 1: R. Bausby, E. Cobbins, T. Williams, R. Herbert, D. Birks, S. Rowe, D. Trice, R. Williams, l\1. Fuller, f.. 
Hancock, M. Stricklin, B. Harper, K. Cohee, T. Cobbms. Row 2: L. Jackson, J. Lewis, D. lcNeal, D. Kelley, V. 
Garrett, R. Herron, D. Morris, J. Oglesby, K. Ray, Coach Kornfeld, Coach Bowie. 

I 



1972 PIRATE VARSITY 

R. Pooler, S, Parker, Managers, G. Leigh, R. Carter, T. Clayton, K. Bell, D. Levels, J. Glll, D. Moore, Manager. 
Standing: T. Blanks, D. Liggins, J. Walker, Coarh W. J. Bowie, R, Leathers, T. Arnick, T. Brown. 

Manual 
Westport 
VanHorn 
West 
Southeast 
Sumner* 
East 
St. Mary's* 
Central 
Manual 
Lincoln 
Northeast 
Southwest 
*non-league 

Paseo 
54 
66 
68 
85 
78 
51 
56 
81 
58 
54 
57 
69 
52 

Opponent 
52 
38 
51 
22 
41 
63 
41 
69 
51 
48 
53 
39 
54 

Coach Willie Bowie "does his thing". 



Senior forward, Kenny Bell, dribbles to the 
left and dribbles to the right. 

Plotting the course to victory. 

Power line, 
ever ready 
!or action. 



TEAM EFFORT 

A "Blanked'' Block. 

The Pirates began their 1972 season by winning the 
Interscholastic League Tournament. Their tremendous 
winning streak prevailed throughout the season, losing 
only to Sumner (a non-league game) and to Southwest, 
giving the Varsity the co-championship with Central. 
The excitement and pride was shared by all the Paseo 
Family. 

"Radar" Rickey carter up for two points. 

J.V. player, Derrick Rollins, a future Varsity 
Pirate. 

57 



INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE CO-CHAMPS 

Gerrald Leigh, Senior, Guard Kenny Bell, Senior, Forward 

58 



Demetrius Liggins, Senior, Forward Terry Blanks, Junior, Center 

59 



Jimmy Gill, Senior, Guard Derrald Levels, Senior, Guard 

60 



Terry Clayton, Senior, Guard Johnny Walker, Junior, Forward 

61 



Ricky Leathers, Senior, Center Ricky Carter, Junior, Guard 

62 



Tommy Arnick, Senior, Center Tommy Brown, Senior, Forward 

63 



BA ANCED TEAM 

All for one, one for all. All for Paseo, Paseo's tall. 

Rap on, Coach. 

64 

PIRATE POWER 

Jumpin' jive, man alive, 
Paseo Pirates have just arrived. 
They're full of pep and they're full of steam, 
so now let's meet the ,Pirate team. 
Now look. 
Now here comes Bell, he's givin' 'em hell. 
Now look. 
Now here comes Blanks, he's high in the ranks. 
Now look. 
Now here comes Clayton, he's really ratin'. 
Now look. 
Now everyone's diggin' Demetrius Liggins. 
Now look. 
Now everyone's fond of big shootin' John. 
Now look. 
Now everyone knows that the Coach has soul. 
Now look. 
Now that's the team, if you know what I mean. 
Now look. 

Liggins poised for action. 



Southeast you ain't cool, 
Boom sha boom, 
You can't get away from the Number One school. 

65 



J.V. NO. 2 IN LEAGUE 

Front: D. Moore, manager, L. Stevenson, E. Wheatley, A. Clayton, S. Byers, A. Griddine, R. Pooler, Manager. Stand
ing: Coach M. Barnes, J. Lewis, D. Rollins, B. Hubert, F. Rich, M. Houcks, H. Gentry, K. Liggins. 

Paseo Opponent 

Manual 51 53 
Westport 72 42 
VanHorn 72 50 
West 103 38 
Southeast 54 38 
Sumner* 56 51 
East 48 36 
St. Mary's* 89 43 
Central 50 48 
Manual 50 45 
Lincoln 78 67 
Northeast 67 37 



J. V. Ball Control -- Super Soul. 

Strength on the bench, Barnes' back up brigade. 

67 



1972 FRESHMAN PIRATES 

Front: T. Giles, A. Rucker, E. Cobbins, S. Charles. Standing: T. Mitchell, J. Oglesby, R. Fields, K. Ray, Coach R. 
Samuels, K. Blanks, L. Jackson, B. Purvey, M. Jackson. 

King Junior 
Westport 
King Junior 
Van Horn 
West 
Southeast 
East 
Central 
Manual 
Lincoln 
Northeast 
Southwest 

Paseo 
50 
79 
73 
68 
77 
54 
41 
40 
47 
45 
42 
35 

Opponent 
53 
42 
80 
48 
25 
58 
31 
56 
53 
71 
43 
43 

The freshmen Pirate basketball team 
worked very hard this season, under the 
leadership of Coach Richard Samuels . The 
team closed the season with four wins and 
eight losses. All the battles were hard 
fought. 



Freshman Pirate, Earl Cobbins. 

Our boys. our boys 
High and mighty. 
workin' all day 
and don't mind it. 

Coach Samuels takes time out to pose for the 
PAS EON photographer. 

Arthur Rucker, Keith Blanks and Lloyd Jackson take it easy 
after basketball season. 

69 







NEW PRINCIPAL GETS FAMILY 
TOGETHER 

Mr. Willie A. Giles 

Mr. Willie Giles is in his first year at Paseo, but already he 
is working to make our family at Paseo what it really is -
Number One! Coming to us from Humbolt High School, Mr. 
Giles is accustomed to hard work and has met this challenge 
with great enthusiasm. He is truly the head of our "Family". 

Mr. Giles helps Deborah Henderson to get "fully awake" to what's 
happening. 

72 

"What should we DO with them?" 



FAMILY HEADS 

Mr. William Prewitt 

Mr. William Prewitt is in his second year as Vice-Princi
pal at Paseo. As head of all activities, Mr. Prewitt is very 
enthusiastic, but he is never to busy to help out a student 
with a problem. Advocating our theme, he's really helping 
us "do the do in '72". 

Mr. William Tillmon 

Mr. William Tillmon is in his second year as Vice
Principal at Paseo. Working with the others on the Ad
ministrative Team, Mr. Tillmon is helping to keep the 
Family together. 

Mr. Harold Liggins 

Mr. Harold Liggins is serving his first year as Assistant 
to the Principal in charge of Student Control. His experi
ence working at juvenile court teamed with his knowledge 
of Paseo students helps him deal successfully with our 
problems. 

Mr. Edgar VanFleet 

Mr. Edgar VanFleet is in his seventh year at Paseo. He 
serves as Vice-Principal in charge of Scheduling, one 
of the most important jobs at our school. Mr. VanFleet 
is the only administrator to be in on the ground work of 
the modular programing. His experience and hard work 
is most beneficial to all at Paseo. 

73 



P ASEO KEPT RUNNING IN ORDERLY FASHION 

Mrs. Janet Watkins 

Mrs. Mary Stevens Mrs. Joyce Bradley 

74 



... BY CAP ABLE STAFF IN THE OFFICES 

Miss Barbara Smith 

Mrs. Minnie Gardner 

Mrs. Peggy Thompson 

Mrs. Wilda Ward 

Mrs. Hattie Coleman (Resource Center teacher) and Mrs. 
Ross, Aide. 

Mrs. Rosalie Bronfman Miss Delores Mejia 



COUNSELORS 

Miss Hortense Schaller 

Mrs. Garnett Wilson 

.Mrs. Love counsels two J. V. Cheerleaders. 

Mr. Sam Passiglia 



FACULTY BEGINS YEAR WITH ROUSING 
TRACK MEET English 

J. Banks E. Bennett C. Constantine B . Dorch l\1. Eanet 

L. Ennis S. Gordon A. Hurt D. Hutton D. Pmch 

L. Prugh E. White B. Wilham:; 

"The nervy third of a group of 21 " 

Excedrin headache o. "P R E S S" 



78 

THIS IS SECTION NUMBER 3! 

Speech 

~. Erganian C. Thompson 

R. Culver 

341's .·ew Face Job 

Music 

E. Lewis B. Shanklin 

Start of a new year for faculty 

J. Gross 

M. Henrion, 
Accompanist 

Art 

K. Mendenhall w. Eastep, Aide 

Photography 

J. Hawblitzel J. Goal 



Business 

T. Alexander D. Brown W. Campbell 

Social Studies 

J. Cowan J. Frisbie F. Kaffenberger 

A. Kornfeld W. Morris J. Ross 

W. Thompson J. Tikili L. White 

L. Livingston 

H. Kluttz 

T. Sigler 

T. Winfrey, Aide 

D. McCormick 

~lr. Hutton takes time out from 
the track meet to salute our fear
less leader. 

7 



80 

Physical Education 

Coach Willie Bowie 

Coach Richard 
Samuels 

Mrs. Price 

Miss Schopflin 

1-2-3-Kick!!! 

.Mrs. White and Mrs. Prugh trudging forward in the Teacher Talent Show. 

Harry the Hairy Wonder 



Teachers Show And Tell 
Unlimited Talents 

81 



Science 

:'-lr. Undwall :\I r. Wherle !\Irs. Dickens 

!\Irs. Dwight l\lr . Barnes Mrs. Miller !\Irs. Shannon. A1de 

Mathematics 

!\Ir. Campbell 1\lr. Bass Mrs. Davis Mrs. Keyes 

!\Irs. Roberts Mrs. Robinson Mr. Elliot Mrs. Crawford, Aide 

8 2 



Foreign Language 

l\lr. Alzate :-.!iss Thornton l\lrs. Williams Yrs. Burgm. Aide 

Reading 

l\tiss Peterson l\Irs. l\IrField 

Industrial Arts 

Hang the Ape: 

Home Economics l\lr. Smith l\Ir. Harper 

Miss 1\ladden, A 1de !\Irs. Alexander 1\lrs. Craft l\liss Erickson l\llss Souders 

8 .3 



CAFETERIA PERSONNEL 
WE TRY HARDER SECURITY 

tr. Fatischer, 
custodian 

Mrs. Goodwin 

Mr. Shelton 

Mrs. Swink 

Mr. Richardson Mr. Doyle 



Shakey' s never had it so good. 
The closer she gets the better she looks? 

Excedrin headache no. 49 

My girdle's killing me. 







88 

Addison, Renee 
Albritton, Rozetta 
Allen, Floyd 
Allen, George 
Austin, Alice 
Bagby, Leila 

Bailey, Jeanette 
Baker, Curtis 
Baker, hirley 
Ballom, Adrian 
Banks, Calvin 
Barnes, Dwane 

Bass, Eric 
Battee, Shlrley 
Bausby, Ronald 
Baynham, :\.Uchael 
Berry, Jacqueline 
Birks, Donald 

Seated: C. Carr, V. Rober
son. Standing: K. Hardin, 
K. Hughes, B. Price, L. 
Hammonds, Y. Pruitt. 

FRESHMAN CLASS 
OFFICERS 

Birks, Ronald 
Blackwell, Jo 
Bland, Robert 
Blanks, Keith 
Blocker, Raymond 
Blunt, Fred 



Bonds, Hita 
Booker, .J:tmcs 
Booker. \\and a 
Bostic , Hichard 
Boston, Ketth 
Bowens. Glenda 

Bowman. Phillip 
Boxly. Terry 
Boyd, Leahara 
Bradley. heila 
Bradley, Townsend 
Bradley. \ alerie 

Braxton. Arline 
Braxton. Brenda 
Bnttenum. Vickie 
Brown. Daryl 
Brown. Glen 
Brown. Gregory 

Brown, :'.largte 
Brown, \\'anda 
Burns. Arthur 
Burrell, Blanche 
Bush, Patricia 
Bynum. Henrietta 

fjynum. \ IVlaJI 

Byrd, Cleotis 
Byrd, Ke\'in 
Canaday. Jacqueline 
Cannon, Keith 
Carr. Clifford 

Carr, Brenda 
Carson, James 
Carter. David 
Carter. Debra 
Carter. Linda 
Carter. :\lichael 

89 



90 

Carter, Hobert 
Carter, 'haron 
Chambers. William 
Charles. ' tephen 
Childress, Harold 
Childs, Charles 

Clarkson, Ryan 
Clea\·es, Pamela 
Clinton, Bonnie 
Cobbins, Earl 
Cobbins, Terry 
Coffee, William 

Cohee, Kevin 
Collins, Ella 
Collins, Paul 
Collins, Willie 
Conley, :\ladge 
Conn. Cheryl 

Conn, Leon 
Copridge, Rodney 
Cox, Lisa 
Criswell, 'teven 
Crosby, Danny 
Cruse. Rubin 

Curry, Velma 
Dancer, Linda 
Daniels, Darrell 
Daniels, Debra 
Daniels, Gwendolyn 
Darcy, Constance 

Davis, Diane 
Davis, George 
Davis, Rickey 
Davis, William 
Dewberry, Keith 
Donahue, Vanessa 



Dooley, Emmett 
Drummer, Terry 
Edmondson, Charlesetta 
Edwards, Leroy 
Eldridge, Anthony 
I-.llis, Editimus 

Fayne, Helen 
Ferguson, James 
Fields, Ryland 
Flannigan, Robert 
Flecks, Terry 
Forde, Andrew 

Forte, Garren 
Foster, Frederick 
Franklin, Berry 
Franklin, Doretha 
Franklin, Evelyn 
Franklin, Terry 

Fuller, Michael 
Gaines, Harvey 
Gant, Dwane 
Garner, Kenneth 
Garrett, \ ernon 
Giles, Terrance 

Gill, :\Iary 
Goff, Ruben 
Goodrich, Linda 
Goodspeed, Gary 
Gordon, George 
Gordon, :\1elanie 

Gordon, Patricia 
Graham, Jannie 
Green, Dawn 
Gregory. Barnett 
Grimmitt, James 
Hairston, Cheryl 

91 



92 

FROSH LEARN ABOUT MOD FREEZES! 

"Some are faster than the speed of light... 

Hall, :'llichael 
Hall, Rodney 
Hamilton. Wayman 
Hammons, Loretta 
Hancock, Eric 
Harvey, :\I arcus 

Hardin, Kim 
Hardin, Robert 
Hardy, Herbert 
Harper, Brodric 
Harris, :'llichael 
Harrison, \'ictoria 

Hawkins, Ronnie 
Hawthorne, Cheryl 
Hayslett, Carol 
Hendrix, Janet 
Herbert, Robert 
Herron, Reginald 

. .. while others cook all night! 



"Can 1 or Can't I?" 

Herriford, Jacqueline 
Hicks, Dora 
Hill, Donnell 
Hill, Evelyn 
Hill, Purnie 
Hill, Stephanie 

Hinton, Kenneth 
Hollowell, Cheryl 
Holmes, Aretha 
Holmes, George 
Holmes, Thomisa 
Huddleston, Shirly 

Hughes, Deborah 
Hughlon, Jacqueline 
Hughs, Kim 
Hunter, Doris 
Irvin, Henrietta 
Jacks, Roger 

93 



94 

Jack • \'eryl 
Jack on, Darryl 
Jackson. Lloyd 
Jack on. :.\lichael 
.Jami on. Earlene 
Jimmerson. Aledria 

Johnson. Anne 
Johnson, Bridgett 
Johnson, Carl 
Johnson, Dianne 
John on, Dexter 
Johnson, Giovannia 

Johnson, Jimmy 
Johnson, Kevin 
Johnson, 'hirley 
Johnson, Teresa 
Johnson, Wilma 
Jones, Alvin 

Jones, Carolyn 
Jones, Carolyn 
Jones, Charlean 
Jones, Gwendolyn 
Jones, :\larilyn 
Jones. :.\lowetha 

Jones, tephanie 
Jones. \\ esley 
Jordan. Almetta 
Kelley, Janice 
Kennybrew, Janice 
Kidd, Alice 

Kidd, Thomas 
King. Willie 
Kirkwood, Reginald 
Knox, David 
Lampkin, :.\Iichael 
Lee. Brenda 



Lee, Laurine 
Lester, Walter 
Lewis, Denise 
Lew1s, Jame 
Lewis, Karen 
Lewis, Hobert 

Liggins, Recia 
Little, Sheryl 
Lockhart, Kathie 
Love, Gregory 
Lovings, .·eal 
:\IcC allop, Lorretta 

:\IcC au ley, Gwendolyn 
:\IcConnell, Pamela 
:\IcDaniel. Barbara 
:\IcDaniels, tan ley 
:\IcDermott, Robert 
:\IcFall, Samuel 

l\lcGautha, Rodney 
:\IcGee, Doris 
:\IcGhee, Wayne 
McNeal, Dillard 
:\lc eal, Terry 
l\lack, Connie 

:\Ianning, Gerte 
:\laple, Royce 
:\Iarshall, hirley 
:\larshall, \'incent 
:\lartin, Dewayne 
!\lay, Reginald 

:\!elton, Joann 
:\I err ill, Carolyn 
l\Iiddlebrook, C armelita 
:\Iitchell, Herbert 
:\Ioore, \ anessa 
:\loore, Zuella 

95 



96 

:\!organ, Billy 
:\!organ, Pamela 
:\!orris, David 
:\!orris, Toy a 
:\los ley, Lena 
:\!otley, Jesse 

:\lyles, Linda 
, · evels, Joyce 
Oglesby, James 
Owens, Sharon 
Osborn, Ricardo 
Owens, Thaddeus 

Palmer, Oliver 
Parison, Ruthie 
Parker, Kim 
Parks, Ernestine 
Paschal, Deborah 
Patterson, Sylvette 

Perkins, heila 
Perry, Henry 
Petty, Clarencetta 
Phillips, Lola 
Pickett, Venita 
Pitts, Donald 

Plowright, Kester 
Pointer, Deborah 
Pooler, Henrietta 
Pooler, Henry 
Porter, Mary 
Price, Bonnie 

Price, Cheryl 
Price, Donnie 
Price, :\1ichelle 
Primm, Donald 
Pruitt, Curtis 
Pruitt, Deborah 



Pruitt, Yvette 
Purvey, Bradley 
Ray, Kevin 
Heese. :\tary 
Revels, Frederick 
Revels, Glenda 

Richardson, ·ette 
Riley, Terry 
Robinson, Arthur 
Robinson, Sharon 
Robinson, \'ince 
Roby, Robert 

Ross, Cynthia 
Ross, June 
Ross, Otis 
Rowe, tephen 
Rush, Glenda 
St. Clair, Rufus 

Sage, teven 
Sanders, Carla 
Sanders, Clifford 
Saunders, Paula 
Scaife, Dionne 
Seats, Carl 

Simmons, Thomas 
Simms, David 

imms, Jerry 
ims, Gregory 

Slater, \' alerie 
mart, Clifford 

Smith, Darryl 
Smith, Darrell 
Smith, Georgann 
Smith, Lauren 
Smith, Lorraine 
Smith, :\lichael 

97 



98 

mith, :\lichae l 
mith. :\lichelle 

-mith. Rickie 
Sm ith. Huthie 
' pencer. Karen 
pencer. :\Ionic a 

' tandifer. r\ndre 
:Stephens. Denise 

tevenson. Diana 
~ tewart, :\Iary 
' tewart, :\lark 
'trickland, .Jonnisu 

' trickland, Jan 
Strickland, Linda 

tnckland, :\Iichael 
trong, Joyce 

Strother, Yvonne 
Talbert, Carolyn 

Talbert, :\Iarilyn 
Tapp, Hhonda 
Tate, Linda 
Tate, :\lichael 
Taylor, Princess 
Thomas, Clarence 

Thomas, Lynn 
Thomas, :\lilton 
Thompson, Gregory 
Thompson, :\lichael 
Thompson, :\lichelle 
Thompson, Sheila 

Trainer, Debra 
\' alentine. Rosita 
\'irgil, Raymond 
Wade. Teresa 
\\ ade, Terry 
\\ allace, Connie 



Ward, Carlos 
Washington, Debora 
Washington, .Jan ice 
Washmgton, Sharon 
Watson, Janice 
\Vatson. Yolanda 

\\'eatherspoon, \'ivian 
\\ ebster, Hodney 
Weldon, Lorenzo 
West, Sharon 
Williams, Lee 
Williams, Eleanor 

Williams, Janice 
Williams, :\1ae 
Williams, :\larvina 
Williams, :\Iaurice 
\Villiams, Renee 
\Villiams, Raymond 

Williams, Ricky 
Williams, Sandra 
Williams, \'iola 
Willins, Patsey 
Wilson, Dorothy 
Wilson, Gina 

\\ins ton, Beverly 
Woodard, Inetta 
Woods, Derrick 
\\oods, Marvin 
Wright, Denise 
Wright, Tracee 

Yarbrough, \'icki 
Young, Andrea 
Young, Cheryl 

99 



100 

Ab rna thy, Tyrone 
Addison, 'andra 
Alexander, Kevin 
Alexander, Larry 
Allen, Faith 
Allen, Linda 

Anderson, Linda 
Andrews, Anthony 
Armstrong, Sondra 
Arnick, Claude 
Askew, Lenora 
Atkins, Robert 

SOPHOMORE 
CLASS OFFICERS 

Standing: David Thomas, A lisa Bailey, 
Gerrald Mason, President, Christine 
Goff. Seated: Cheryl Bausby, Renee 
Bentley. 

Bagby, Theophilous 
Bailey, A lisa 
Barnett, Connie 
Bausby, Cheryl 
Bell, Glenda 
Bentley, Renee 

Berry, Debra 
Berry, Dell 
Bingham, Gloria 
Bingham, Larry 
Black, Patricia 
Blanks, Janice 

rl ... , 



Blount. Angela 
Booker, Hosst~lyn 
Bostic. Anthony 
Bowens, Diane 
Bradley. Donna 
Bradley. Otha 

Brooks. Curtice 
Brown. Cynthia 
Brown, Gail 
Brown, Glen 
Brown. Karen 
Brown, George 

Brown, Pamela 
Brown, Terre 
Buford, Anthony 
Buford. Byron 
Bush, \\ arren 
Bussey, Carlotta 

Butler, \\and a 
Byers, Stanley 
Bynum. Thomas 
Cahill. Hobert 
Caldwell. Jimmie 
Carson, Winston 

Carter, Joyce 
Carter. Wanda 
Charles. William 
Clark, David 
Clark. Karen 
Clarkson. Hobin 

Clayton. Arthur 
Cobbins. Vance 
Cohen. Oralee 
Coker. Darrell 
Colbert. Claudette 
Collins. Honald 

101 



102 

Conrad, Dennis 
Craddock, Carlotta 
Crawford. Patricia 
Crawford, Joan 
C rosdale, Culbert 
Crout, :\I arcus 

Dale, Kim 
Daniels, 'orvelle 
Davie, Ronald 
Davis, Lynette 
Deckard, Stephanie 
Glick, Herbie 

Denson, Terry 
Johnson, Royce 
Diamond, Phillip 
Donahue, Oscar 
Dooley, Emmitt 
Draper, Doris 

Dulley, Edward 
Dukes, Reggie 
Dunn, William 
Durham, Gloria 
Eastman, Janice 
Edwards, Dorothy 

Edwards, :Manuel 
Elbert, Tina 
Evans, Gregory 
Ewing, l\Iichael 
Fletcher, Donnell 
Foster, Linda 

Freeman, Richard 
Fuller, Saundra 
Gant, Nina 
George, Cynthia 
Gibbs, Toni 
Gilmore, Frankie 



Givhan, Greta 
Goff. Chnstine 
Goodspeed, Sharon 
Goolsby, Kormajean 
Gordon, Carol 
Gordon, Larry 

Gower, Patti 
Green, Patricia 
Guess, Betty 
Gunnels, Glen 
Hall, Felton 
Hall, Gregory 

Hall, Hochelle 
Haney, Frank 
Hardley, Anesha 
Harrell, Brenda 
Harris, Donald 
Harris, Gary 

Harris, Kenneth 
Harvey, Helen 
Hawkins, Beatrice 
Hawkins, Kevin 
Hayes, Darrell 
Henderson, Deborah 

Hendrix, Stanley 
Henry, Kevin 
Herron, Danny 
Hicks, Kathy 
Hicks, Karen 
Hill, Cecil 

Hill, Gloria 
Hill, Kenard 
Hill, Kimberly 
Hill, Venus 
Hines, Clifton 
Hinton, Tonya 

I 

103 



104 

Holiway, Karen 
Holland, Teresa 
Holt. Linda 
Hopson, Richard 
Hoskins, Karen 
House, Peggy 

Hubbard, Johnnie 
Hubert, Bruce 
Huddleston, Gary 
Hurley, ~laynard 
Jackson, Aretha 
Jackson, Donna 

Jackson, Ronald 
Jefferson, Dennis 
Jefferson, haron 
Johnson, Linda 
Johnson, Elaine 
Johnson, Howard 



SOPHS JOIN UPPERCLASSMEN 

Johnson, Irvin 
Johnson, Linda 
Johnson. Pernella 
Johnson, Rubysteen 
Johnson, Shirley 
Johnson, William 

Jones, Charles 
Jones, Darrell 
Jones. Jennifer 
Kellin. 'heila 
Kelly. Donald 
Kelly, James 

Kerr, Francine 
Lee, Stephanie 
Lemmones. :\1aury 
Lenzy, Kim 
Leopold, Ella 
Lewis, James 

... at games ... in activities 

... in class 

105 



106 

Lewis, :\!arion 
Louts. Byron 
Louts. Eddie 
Lo\·e. Contillar 
Loyd. James 
Lucas, Auiella 

:\IcAfee. Ronald 
:'llcCord. Bertha 
:'lie !•' all. ' alessia 
:'IIcGee. \\ anda 
:'IIcGill, Roxanne 
:'llaberry. Ronald 

:'llahone. Daniel 
:\Ianahan, Deborah 
:\!ann. Debra 
:'llann. \ anessa 
:'llaple. Jerry 
:'llarkary. Patricia 

:'llarshall. :'llary 
:\Iartin, C aria 
Mason, Gerrald 
:'IIasterson, Ivan 
:'llayweather. Carolyn 
:'llerrill, Bruce 

:'llershon. Jerry 
:'lliller, Joy a 
:\liller, :'IIichael 
:\Iiller, Rochelle 
:\lims, Ivory 
Mitcherll, Jeffrey 

:'llondaine, Debora 
:'lloore, Darryl 
:\Ioore, Donna 
:\Ioore, Ella 
:\Iorgan, Catherine 
:'llorgan, :'llichael 



~lorris, John 
~Iorrison, 'amuel 
~Iorrison, William 
~lotley, Hand all 
~lunday, John 
~Iyers. Deland 

, · aggles, Julia 
'ash. Linda 
elson. Elizabeth 

'ewton, Edna 
, 'ickens. Robert 
Oaks, Katrina 

Oglesby, April 
Oliver, Dwane 
Owens. ~largaret 
Palacious, Charlemagne 
Parrison, Otis 
Parker, Steve 

Pearson, Diana 
Phillips, Andre 
Porter, Reggie 
Porter, Rodney 
Porter, Ronald 
Rainey, Jacqueline 

Randle, Cunnie 
Randle, \'ickie 
Randolph, Larry 
Randolph, Robert 
Rich, Fred 
Richardson, Clemmie 

Riley, athanial 
Roberson, Sabrina 
Roberts, Ruthie 
Robinson, Brian 
Robinson, James 
Robinson, Terry 

107 



108 

Robinson. Thoma 
Hollins, Derrick 
Rose, Jack 
Ross. Saundra 
'anders. Billy 
cott, :\lona 

."cott. Heggie 
·cott, Timothy 

Shells. Patricia 
'hepard. Debra 
'hirley. Belva 
humate. Orilton 

1ms. \'eronica 
'laughter, Cynthia 
'laughter. Freddie 
·layden. Beverly 

Slaydern. Debra 
Smith. Allen 

Sophomore 

Participation 



mit h. Harolynetta 
mith. Lewi · 
m1th, ' tcve 

' mith, \ ernon 
orrells. Linda 

Spencer, Billy' 

' tephens, Denise 
Stephen on. Denise 
'tevenson, Larry 
tevenson. Leslie 

Strong. \\ilbon 
Suber, Kenneth 

"tyle , :\lark 
Talbert. Patncia 
Taylor. Tony 
Terry, Hay 
Thomas. Benitha 
Thomas, Charles 

Thomas. David 
Thomas. Gary 
Thoma , ,James 
Thompson, Delmer 
Thompson. Herbert 
Thornton, Ira 

Tillman, .Johnnie :\lae 
Tisdale, "cott 
Todd. Jamesetta 
Truelove, andra 
Tucker, Amta 
Turner, James 

Valentine. :\larchita 
\' aughn, Debra 
\'eal, James 
Virgil, Kenneth 
Wade, Carla 
Wade, Ectgar 

109 



110 

\\ alker, Jeffrey 
\\ alker, .Jerome 
\\ alker. Honald 
\\ alker, Tere a 
\\' ard, :\Iarieta 
\\' arren, .!\lyrna 

\\'atkins, Helen 
\\'axter, Cynthia 
\\ axter, Orenda 
\\ eather poon, Tony 
\\' eaver. Robin 
\\ebb, Herman 

\\ebb, , 'inette 
\\ ebber, Cynthia 
\\ esley. Gregory 
\\'esley, \ anessa 
\\'est, Blllie 
\\'est, Darrell 

\\'est, Roy 
\\ heatley. Edward 
White, Carol 
\\ hite, :\larilyn 
\\ hitner, Jimmy 
Whitmore, :\Iichael 

\\ ilkerson, James 
\\ illiams, Beverly 
\'illiams, Cynthia 

\\ illiams, Deborah 
\\'illiams, Eric 
Wilson, Karen 

\Voods, Edgar 
Wright, Phyllis 
Wyatt, Carol 



Albritton, Auline 
Allen, Carol 
Allen, Jennifer 
Allen, Sherrie 
Allen, Terrie 
Arnold, Effie 

Aubrey, Willie 
Austin, Lester 
Bailey, Brenda 
Banks, Dewey 
Banks, Phil 
Bell, Lorraine 

Bennett, Diane 
Birks, Brenda 
Blackwell, Paulette 
Blanks, Terry 
Bostic, Charnese 
Boyd, James 

JUNIOR 
CLASS OFFICERS 

Top to bottom: James Boyd, Roger Ste
venson, Denise Copridge, Dorothy More
head, Sandra Strong, President. 

Bradley, Deborah 
Bradley, Wanda 
Brantley, Sonya 
Brittenum, Rhonda 
Broadus, Ralph 
Brooks, JoLee 

111 



112 

Brown, Brenda 
Brown, Darrell 
Brown, Donna 
Brown, George 
Brown, Ke\·in 
Brown, :\lichelle 

Brown, 'heri 
Browning, George 
Brownlee, Frederick 
Buchanan, Betty 
Bullock, :\larshall 
Butler, Carl 

Byers, Russell 
Cannon, Tameria 
Carson, Neva 
Carter, Floyd 
Carter, Rickey 
Cason, Ivan 

Christian, Barbara 
Clarkson, Linda 
Cobbins, Larry 
Conner, Bobby 
Cooper, Alma 
Copridge, Denise 

Craddock, ina 
Cravens, James 
Crawford, helby 
Dancer, Lanita 
Daniels, 'orvelle 
Davis, Tyree 

Deberry, Po nell 
Diamond, Richard 
Dillard, Johnnie 
Dixon, Marcus 
Dodd, Alvin 
Doles, Donald 



Dooley, Troy 
Dottrey, Sandra 
Dudley. Jamesetta 
Dunn, Ira 
Dydell. Emmett 
Edwards, Jennifer 

Elbert, Lynette 
Essex, Solomon 
Everage, Wendell 
Ewing, Romie 
Fields, Norman 
Ford, Joe 

Ford, Vickie 
Franklin, Joseph 
Frederick, Robert 
Freeman, Edgar 
Gaithere, Ethelene 
Gamble, Rita 

Gant, James 
Gay, Bertha 
Gibbs, Donald 
Gibbs, Ronald 
Gibson, :Michael 
Gidden, Robert 

Gleaton, James 
Glick, Bertha 
Glick, Pristlla 
Goddard, Kenneth 
Goff, Rufus 
Gordon, Koatha 

Goss, Eddie 
Graves, Sharon 
Green, Clifton 
Green, Diane 
Gregory, Katherine 
Griddine, Anthony 

113 



114 

JUNIOR JIVE, MAN ALIVE 

Gunn, Roy 
Hardin, Pamela 
Hardy, Eunice 
Harper, Terrell 
Harris. Cleaster 
Hawkins, Terry 

Hayes. Cheryl 
Helms. Jennifer 
Henderson, Eloris 
Hill, Christine 
Hill, Dennis 
Hines, Leroy 

Holoman, Julia 
Houcks, :\lark 
Howard. :\lark 
Jackson, Albert 
Jackson, Christine 
Jackson, Toni 



Jack on. Tommy 
.James, Linda 
James. Hobert 
Johnson, Glenn 
Johnson. Kimclln 
John on, Linda 

Johnson, Theester 
Jones, Alvin 
Jones. Corliss 
Jones, Gary 
Jones, .:\Iilton 
Kelley, Debra 

Kelly, Lawrence 
Ladd, Sharon 
Landers, James 
Lang, Dorcia 
Lastee, Ruthie 
Lawrence, Billy 

Lee, Andrew 
Lee, Delroy 
Lee, Emmett 
Lee, Leon 
Lewis, John 
Lewis, Wendell 

Liggins, Kenneth 
Lockhart, Earnie 
Lyle. Joyce 
.:\lcCallod, Janice 
McCarty, Floyd 
McDaniels, Dennis 

McDonald, 'athaniel 
:\lcFall, Al 
1\lcGautha. John 
.:\lcGee, Terry 
.:\lcGill, Debra 
.:\lcGill, Ronnie 

115 



116 

:\lclntosh. aundra 
:\IcKinzie, Kathie 
:\IcLin. Patricia 
:\Iadden. Jacqueline 
:\laddix. \\'ilbur 
:\larshall. Sharon 

:\lay, Gary 
:\li Iler, Rochelle 
:\Ionroe, Galen 
:\loore, Proctor 
i\lorehead. Dorothy 
:\Iyers, Deborah 

·eely, Dene 
Nicholson, George 
, 'ugent. Joyce 
'unley, Tanya 

Oliver, Robbie 
Packnett, Thuston 

Pearson, Helen 
Toney, Willis 
Toliver, Janice 
Todd, Dennis 
Thornton, Carolyn 
Thompson, :\ladeline 

Thompson, Herbert 
Thompson, Frank 
Thorn as, Roxanne 
Thomas, tanley 
Thomas, l\tilton 
Thomas, John 

Thomas, Jesse 
Thomas, Ella 
Terry, Sandra 
Taylor, Patricia 
Taylor, Faye 
Talbert, Regina 



Strother, Glenda 
Strong, Sandra 
Stricklin, Curtice 
Stevenson, Robert 
Spencer, Yolanda 
Smith, Teresa 

Smith, Ivory 
Smith, James 
Smith, Emily 
Smith. Theopluis 
Slater, Janet 
Sims, Debra 

ims, Terrance 
Simmons, TrJCy 
Shaffer, 'azim 
Scott, Isaac 
Sanders, Ernest 
Runnels, Janie 

Rowe, :\1arilyn 
Ross, Dwight 
Ross, Danny 
Ross, Camille 
Roby, Barbara 
Robinson, Greta 

Roberts, Harry 
Reynolds, Paula 
Reed, haron 
Ray, Terry 
Ray, Darcell 
Ray, Anthony 

Randle, Anthony 
Rand, Joyce 
Pruitt, James 
Pierce, Cynthia 
Price, Linda 
Perry, Patricia 

117 



liS 

Rhodes, \\'alter 
Truelove, Ola 
Tucker, Ruthel 
Van, .l\lichclle 
\\' ainwright, :\layetta 
Walker, Johnnie 

Walker, Jerome 
Wallace, Donnie 
Ward, Raymond 
Watson, Gwendolvn 
Watson, Terry 
Weaver, Robert 

\\'est, Dlvight 
Wilkins, Pamela 
Williams, Brenda 
\\"illiams, Carol 
Williams, Cynthia 
Williams, Gary 

Williams, Jesse 
Williams, :\1arilca 
Williams, Ronald 
Williams, ylvia 
Williams, Wanda 
\\'illins, :\Iarcia 

Wilson, ylvia 
Woods, Latanya 
\\'right, Alfredia 
Young, , 1elanie 
Young, Floyd 



Top: Alan Gray, President Standing: Pete Levels, Vice Presi
dent, Denise Lawton, Treasurer, David Rentie, Sergeant-at
arms. Seated: Jacalyn Helms, Secretary 

SENIORS 

Hah! 

\DDISO , ~ TA. 'LEY 
\ TKI . ', BRE ' D,\ 
ALBRITTO:\, :-lARIA . 
ALEX.\NDER,BEVERLY 

ALLEN, BRE. ' D,\ 
ALLE ' ,LEE 
,\. ' THO ·y, A. ' ITA 
AR. 'ICK, TO~L\lY 

I 19 



120 

AR.'OLD, 
ROOSEVELT 

AUBREY. 'HAHOL 
BAILEY, JA:O.:ICE 
BAILEY, JOYCE 

BARRO •. 
:\IICHELLE 

BELL, JA. 'ICE 
Bl 'GHA:\I, 

KATHEHI. .E 
BIRK ·. HEH?IIA 

BLACKWELL, 
GERRY 

BER:O.:ARD. 
DODLEE 

BRADLEY, 
SHELLEY 

BRADLEY, 
RICHARD 

BRAND, 'ORTHA 
BREWING TO, 

:\IAt.:RI 'E 
BROW , LINDA 
BROWN, PA:\IELA 

BROWN, THO:\IAS 
BRO\v ·, 

ZEFFERINE 
BRYANT, 

CA SA DRA 
BIJDG ETT , JOYCE 



BIFFORD, TED 
BURNETT, RITA 
BUSH, 

WARREN ETTA 
BUTLER, EDWARD 

CALDWELL, 
JEA NENE 

CA:\lPBELL, 
WANDA 

CA ' 0 ·, CHONITA 
CA,.NON, DIANE 

CARR, DEBRA 
CARTER, LARRY 
CARTER, 

VANESSA 
CHEADLE, 

RHO DA 

CHRI TIA , 
ALLEN 

CLARK,KE ETH 
CLAYTON, TERRY 
CLEAVES, 

RO ETTA 

COBBI , ANGELA 
COFFEE, 

LEATRICE 
CO RAD, 

GERTRUDE 
CONRAD, ANDRA 

1'21 



SENIOR BALLOT 

MOST POPULAR 
D. Jones, E. Rollins, D. Perry 

CLASS CLOWN 
W. Dlllard, D. Stephens 

SHORTEST 
S. Graham, B. Lawrence 

122 

BEST SINGERS 
T. Jones, G. Hancock 

BEST DANCERS 
P. Jackson, 
s. Jackson 



COOK , .JJ:\L\11 E 
COCJPI·.H, THEDA 
DA. ·c EH. LM.;ITA 
OA.'IELS, 

01·. :\, ' I~ 

DA. 'TSLEH . 
JOA:\. ' E 

DA\ IS . DA. 'ITA 
DA\' 1". GEOHGE 
DA \'IS. SHAHO.' 

DA\ I ·, HO:\,'IE 
DILLAHD . 

\\ILLIE 
DIXO ' , BETTY 
DOTSO:\, 

GHEGOHY 

DOL'GLAS . 
:\IlLLIC 1~.:\T 

DL' DLEY. CAHOL 
DL:\CA:\. LI:\DA 
Dl :\:\JOHE. 

"HAHO. ' 

Dl. ·r-;. C Y:\THIA 
DL KE . HATTIE 
ELIX. HA:\DLE 
E\\ Ir\G, HHO:\DA 

123 



124 

FALLS, ER:\IA 
FA:\IBROUGH, 

\\'ILLIA:\I 
FERGER 0 ', 

JOA. ·.'IE 
FLA -~IGA,'. 

'HEHHI 

FLETCHER, 
ALLE. 

FOIW. :\UC HAEL 
FRA.'KLI•'· 

'HEHIL 
FRAZIER, KAHE . 

GAN', BE\'ERLY 
GAH ETT, 

\ALGHN 
GARHETT, 

DON 'A 
GA KIN. 

CHESTER 

GI\ HA . , GRETA 
GI · "E 'TONER, 

KATHY 
GOLD, DIANE 
GOODWI ', 

HO ALD 

GRAHA:\I, 
JANICE 

GHAHA:.\1, 
SHELIA 

GRAHA:.\1, 
'HELIA 

GHAY,ALLE 



Senior • 'ight 

'erious ·eniors 

GRAY. ED\\1!\A 
GREE.·. 

DEBORAH 
HALEY. :\IAIDA 
HANCOCK, 

GLEN.· 

HARDY, 
CA TADELL 

HARRI . G\\'E.. 
HARRIS .. JL. 'E 
HARRI. 

\\IL:\IA 

HARVEY. 
ALDHEY 

HAR\ EY. HELE' 
HA\\'KINS. 

CEDRIC 
HA\\KJ.' . DEBRA 

125 



126 

HAY.'E . BILLY 
HEL:\I . JACALY. 
HL ' DEH o ;:-.., 

DELORE ' 
HE. ' RY. LOU ' 

HILL. BETTY 
HILL. COZETTA 
HILL. GLORIA 
HILL, :\IARVlr\ 

HILL, \ ICKIE 
HINTO · , DIA E 
HOLLAND, DAVID 
HOLLA D. 

\VILLIA:\1 

HOLME ' . :\lARIE 
H ' DDLESTON, 

JAJ\IE ETTA 
HCGHLON, 

RE ' ITA 
HUNTER,DELORE 

!VERSO, ' , 
ALFREDA 

JACKSO. , BARRY 
JACKSON, PAULA 
JACKSON, 

STANLEY 



JACOBS, EL:'IIEH 
,JA IES, E\'ELY .. 
. JoH.· ·o.·, 

A\EHELL 
.JOH •. 0. ·, DE.·. 'IS 

.JOH. 'SO •. , LAi\IAH 

.JO. 'ES. CAR\\0.' 

.JO. 'ES, CHARLES 

.JO. 'ES, DEBOHAH 

JOKE . ROBEHT 
JONES, TEHE 'A 
JOHDOt-;, 

FERNANDO 
KELLY. RON. 'IE 

KE.:\lP, DENISE 
KING, LAHHY 
LANG.CHEHYL 
LA 'GCi\1, 

KEN,"ETH 

LA 'TIE. ANITA 
LA\\ HE, 'CE, 

BARRY 
LA \\'TO •.. DE. 'I 'E 
LEATHER', 

RICKY 

127 



Peek- a- boo! 

128 

LEE, JERRY 
LEE, WILLIAM 
LEIGH, GERRALD 

LE ZY, JOYCE 
LE\ EL , DERRALD 
LE\\r, DA:\10 

LIGGINS, 
DE:\lETRit.:S 

LOCKE, ROBEHT 
LO\ ELACE. 

HELIA 

The Vice Squad 



LLOYD. PAl'LA 
.\IcGILL, BARBAHA 
.\IcGILL •• JOH . 
.\IcGt.:IHE. 

EAHLE. '£ 

:\IcFALL. BHE. 'DA 
:\IcFALL. 

JACQl'ELI:-.:E 
:\IAODOX. LAHHY 
:\IAHO. 'E, 

JEA.','IE 

:\IAHO. 'I:. ZA. 'lA 
:\lA BERRY. 

WILLIA:\1 
:\IARSHALL. 

:\IEL\'L' 
:\IARSHALL. 

PATRICIA 

:\IAHTE:\S, 
KATHY 

:\IASTERSOK. 
CLARE,'CE 

:\IATLOCK. DIA:\E 
:\IA YBERRY. 

HAR\'EY 

:\IAY\\'EATHEH. 
T0:\1:\IY 

:\IA. . PATRICIA 
:\IEHHILL. A:\.' 
:\IILLER. 

ER. 'ESTI:\E 

129 



J30 

:\l!LLEH. :\IAELY,' 
l\ll 'TON, 

REBECCA 
:'IIITCHELL. 

PATRICIA 
:\IOORE, 'HELIA 

.!OTLEY, LEON ELL 
l\IALPIK, ROLAJI.D 
:\1 RRAY, JA:\IES 
l\lt:RRAY, PATRICIA 

MYLE , RICHARD 
EAL, DANIEL 

NEL ON, PEGGY 
E\I S, GWE' 

EWTON, \\E. 'DY 
NORWOOD, HYLTO' 
Nt.:GE 'T, I AAC 
OWEN , KATHY 

PAY 'E, RODERICK 
PARKER, SIDKEY 
PERRY, DEBRA 
PHILLIPS, DEREK 



PITTS, JESSE 
PHl'ITT, 

DAHL ENE 
HA.'DLE, 

AH 'ETTA 
RENTIE, DA\'ID 

HE\'ELS,ANGELA 
ROACH. DEBRA 
ROBERT ·o,·. 

PATRICIA 
ROBL'SO,', 

BELL'DA 

HOBINSON, 
DELORIS 

ROBI SO , l\lARY 
ROWE. ANNETTE 
R FFIN, E:..IORY 

Rt:FFI,., SHELIA 
Rt:, '.'ELS, TL 'A 
SAV,'DERS, 

RODERICK 
SAXTO.', IDA 

SHELBY, CY THIA 
SIMS, A 'NA 
SIMS, DEBRA 
SI.r.t:-.10 ·s, CHERYL 

131 



LATEH. :;H,\H 
:\liTH, DE:\!SE 

' ;\liTH. DOHOTHY 
' ;\liTH . EH:\'ESTA 

S:'lliTH. ER\\'I:\' 
':\liTH, ETHEL 

S:'lliTH, JEREL Y •• 
:\liTH, :\ITA 

' :\liTH. RO:\'ALD 
PARK:\IA. · . 

\ ' I\ IA .' 
SPE 'CER. 

LINDA 
TEPHE . ' , 

DO.NA 

Plate Lunch Result 

Senior Peanut Gallery 



"TE\ E •. ·o.•, 
CO,'."JE 

STOVALL. JA~lES 
STOVALL, HALPH 
STYLES, ROWE 'A 

SUBER, CAROLi".' 
TALBERT, 

~IA RICE 
TAYLOR, 

ALEXA,'DER 
THO~IA., ~IEL\ I.' 

THO~IAS, DEBRA 
THOH'TON 

WALLACE 
TILLMAN, DONITA 
Tl "DALE, :\UCHEL 

TODD. TERESA 
TRDIBLE, 

DERRICK 
TLCKER, DONKA 
TCH 'ER, IDA 

TLRENTINE, 
ZLLA 

\VADE, \\ANDA 
WALTER, BOYCE 
\\'ARRE '. 

1\IARILY 

133 



134 

SENIOR BALLOT 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED 
K. Martins, D. Daniels 

SHYEST 
J. Smith, S. Parker, V. Hill 

FLIRT AND WOLF 
R. Waxter, G. Nevins 

~------~~-------------- "~-~--------

TYPICAL PASEOITE 
B. Robinson, D. Rentle 

BEST DRESSED 
c. Bryant, E. Collins 



\\ASHI:\GTO.'. 
RO\\ E. 'A 

\\'AXTEH, HEGGIE 
\\'EATHEHBY. 
~IAHGO 

WHITE. JEHHY 
\\'BITE BEAH. 

ETHEL 
A.'THO.·Y. 

\\'ILLJ,\:\I 
\\ ILLIA:\IS. 

GLOHIA 

\\ ILLIA:\I ·• 
LILLIA.· 

\\'I LLIA :\IS. 
:\IAHILl'..I:. 

WILLIA:\I . 
RICKY 

\\'ILLJA:\IS. HITA 

\\'ILLS. Hl TH 
\\ILL! . TEHE 'A 
\\'HE~. PATIUCIA 
\\HIGHT. ,\H:\ETTA 

\\HIGHT. 
ED\\AHD 

\\HIGHT. GAYLE 
\\'HIGHT. Jl :\E 
\\'HIGHT. JOETHEL 

135 



BEST LOOK! G 
J. Stovall, G. Wright 

BEST ALL AROUND 
D. Phillips, B. Alexander 

JOLLY GOOD 
C. Jones, D. Roach 

136 

SENIOR 
BALLOT 

BEST ARTISTS 
P. Jackson, G. Dotson 

DONE MOST 
I. Saxton, A. Gray 



BEST ATHLETES 
J. Ferguson, B. Haynes 

BELL AND BEAU 
M. Hill, J. Wright 

FRIENDLIEST 
T. Cooper, D. Johnson 

PRETTIEST SMILE 
M. Shelby, R, Leathers 137 



SENIOR ACHIEVEMENT 
ADDISON, STANLEY 
Freshman track letterman, two year track and football 
letterman, Varsity football and track letterman, Letter
men's Club, Spanish Club. 

ADKINS, BRENDA 
Pep Club. 

ALLE , LEE 
R.O.T.C. DrUl Team, one year football and track, 
S.H.A.F.T., Spanish Club. 

A THO Y, WILLIAM JR. 
Human Relations, American Field Service, S.C.O.P.E. 

AR ICK, T0!\1!\liE 
Four year football, basketball and track letterman, Student 
Council, Junior Class Cabinet, Lettermen's Club. 

AUBREY, SHAROL 
Pep Club, Junior and Senior Y-Teens, Girl's Intramurals, 
Hockey Sports Day Team, Student Council, Human Relations, 
Fellowship of Christian Athletes. 

BAILEY, JOYCE 
Student Council Treasurer, Y-Teens, Advisory Committee 
Of Paseo, Chess Club, American Field Service, Girl's Intra
murals, Junior Achievement, Royalaires, Paseon Yearbook. 

BELL, JA ICE 
Concert Choir. 

BERNARD, DODLEE 
Freshman Basketball. 

BLACKWELL, GERRY 

BRADLEY, RICHARD 
J.V. football and track, Varsity football, two year varsity 
track. 

BROWN, PAMELA 
Paseon Yearbook, American Field Service, Human Rela
tions, Y-Teens, Girl's Intramurals, Drama Workshop, Pep 
Club, Letter Girl, Senior Class Executive Board, Orches
tra, S.C.O.P.E., Advisory Committee Of Paseo President. 

BUDGETTS, JOYCELYN 

BURNETT, RITA MARLINE 
Y-Teens, Pep Club, Chess Club, Band Secretary, American 

Field Service Treasurer, Captain J.V. Cheerleaders, Var
sity Cheerleader Co-captain, A.A.U.W., National Honor So
ciety, Paseon Yearbook, Youth Congress, Black Arts Troupe, 
S.C .O.P .E., Orchestra, Pep Band, Superintendent's Advisory 
Coun~il, Student Council, Human Relations Reporter. 

BURNS, GLADYS 
Pep Club, Junior Y- Teens, Choir. 

BYERS, ZEFFERINE 
Student Council, S.H.A.F.T., Mixed Chorus. 

CANNON, DIANE 
Human Relations Sgt-at-Arms, Pas eo Press Staff, Girl's 
Intramurals, Pep Club. 

CARTER, VANESSA 
Freshman Cheerleader, Pep Club, Junior Y -Teens Treas
urer, Senior Y-Teens, Red Cross, Senior Class Executive 
Board, Student Council, Girl's Intramurals. 

CLAYTON, TERRY 
Freshman-J. v. Basketball, 2 year Varsity Basketball, 
Letterman, Fellowship of Christian Athletes Sgt.-of-Arms, 
Lettermen's Club Sgt.-of-Arms, S.H.A.F.T., Freshman Foot
ball, Basketball Manager. 

COBBINS, ANGELA 
Human Relations, American Field Service President, Paseon 
Yearbook, Sophomore Spirit Magazine, Girl's Intramurals. 

COFFEE, LEATRICE 
Band, Pep Club, Y-Teens, Orchestra, Black Arts Troupe, 
Lettergirl. 

COOK, JIMMIE FRANCES 
Human Relations, Junior Y -Teens, Concert Choir, Girl's 
and Mixed Choir. 

DANIELS, DENNIS 
American Field Service Host, Student Council Paseo Associ
ation, National Honor Society, Varsity Swimming Team, 
R.O.T.C. Rifle Team, DrUl Team, Color Guard, Brigade 
Sergeant Major, Battalion Commander, Brigade Commander. 

DANTSLER, JOANNE 
Pep Club, Spanish Club, Y-Teens, Girl's Intramurals. 

DAVIS, DO NIT A 
Band, Orchestra, Student Council, Pep Club, Choir. 

DILLARD, WILLIE 

DOTSON, GREGORY 
Student Council, two year track, Paseo Press Cartoonist, 
Paseon Yearbook. 

DUKES, HATTIE LOUISE 
Student Council Cabinet, Human Relations, Paseon Yearbook, 
Assistant Editor Paseo Press, National Honor Society, DrUl 
Team, Advisory Committee Of Paseo, American Field Serv
ice, S.C.O.P.E., S.H.A.F.T., Freshman Special Newspaper, 
Sophomore Spirit Magazine, Junior Achievement, Youths For 
Christ. 

DUNCAN, LI DA 
Two year pep club, two years Junior Y-Teens, Spanish Club, 
Two years girl's Intramurals. 

EWING, RONNIE 
Pep Club, Student Council Cabinet, Junior and Senior Y
Teens, J.V. Cheerleader, Girl's Intramurals, Student Coun
cil Rep., Human Relations, Paseo Press Staff, Girl's Choir 
President, French Club. 

FERGUSON, JOAN 
Junior Y-Teens President, Senior Y-Teens, Pep Club, Mas-



cot, Freshman, Varsity Cheerleader, Pas eo Press Staff, 
Girl's Intramurals. 

FRAZIER, KAREN 
Pep Club, Girl's Drill Team, Paseon Yearbook, Paseo Press 
Staff, Student Council, Senior Y-Teens. 

GARNETT, VAUGHN 
Paseon Yearbook, Concert Choir, Mixed Choir, track. 

GIVHA , GRETA 
S.C.O.P.E., Girl's Intramurals, Advisory Committee Of 
Paseo, Pep Club, Lettergirl, Senior Class Executive Board, 
National Honor Society. 

GOLD, DIANE 
Pep Club, American Field Service, Junior Y-Teens, Student 
Council, Human Relations. 

GOODWIN, KENNETH 
Tennis Team, ational Honor Society, Band Treasurer. 

GRAY, ALLAN 
Student Mayor K.C. Youth Congress, Senior Class President, 
Junior Class Executive Board, Student Council Executive 
Board, Freshman Football and Track, Varsity Football 
Letterman, Superintendent's Advisory Council, Black Arts 
Troupe, Letterman's Club. S.H.A.F.T., Chess Club, A.F.S, 
Band, WHO'S WHO in American High Schools, Outstanding 
Teenagers of America, PASEON PRESS, Human Relations 
Council, Sgt-At-Arms Boys Pep Club. 

GRAY, EDWINA 
Pep Club, Student Council. 

GREEN, DEBORAH 
Pep Club, Jr. Y-Teens, Drill Team Captain, Black Arts 
Troupe, Human Relations, Student Council. 

HANCOCK, GLENN 
Black Arts Troupe, Human Relations, Junior Class Advisory 
Cabinet, Band. 

HARRIS, GWEN 
Senior Y-Teens, two years Pep Club, Spanish Club, Three 
years girl's Intramurals. 

HARVEY, AUDREY 
Concert Choir, Student Council, Pep Club, S.H.A.F.T. 

HELMS, JACAL Y L YN E 
Pep Club, Human Relations Vice-President, Student Council 
Cabinet, Editor-in-Chief Paseo Press Staff, Freshman Spe
cial Newspaper, Editor-in-Chief Sophomore Spirit Magazine, 
Editor-in-Chief Paseon Yearbook, American Field Service, 

S.H.A.F.T., Tennis Team, three years Girl's Intramurals, 
Advisory Committee Of Paseo, S.C.O.P.E., Drill Team, 
National Honor Society, A.A.U.W., Senior Class Reporter, 
Chess Club, Youth For Christ. 

HILL, COZETTA 
Girl's Intramurals, Choir, Black Arts Troupe, Youths For 
Christ. 

HILL, VICKI 
Junior and Senior Y-Teens, Student Council, Lettergirl, Pep 
Club, Spanish Club, Advisory Committee Of Paseo, 
S.C.O.P.E. 

HINTON, DIANE 
Girl's Intramurals, Black Arts Troupe, Youth For Christ. 

HUGHLON, RE ITA 
Pep Club. 

HOLMES, MARIE A. 
A.A.U.W., Concert Choir, Human Relations, five years 
Girl's Intramurals, Orchestra, S.C.O.P.E., S.H.A.F.T., 
Student CounC'il Cabinet, Tennis Team, Paseon Yearbook, 
Y-Teens. 

!VERSO, , ALFREDA 
Freshman and Varsity Cheerleader, Pep Club, Junior and 
Senior Y-Teens, Student Council. 

HU TER, DELORIS 
Black Arts Troupe, Student Council, Concert Choir. 

JACKSO , BARRY 
Stage Band, Concert Band, Concert Choir, Black Arts 
Troupe. 

JACKSON, PAULA 
Pep Club, Paseon Yearbook, Y-Teens, Black Arts Troupe, 
Human Relations, Student Council, Sports Day Team. 

JOH SON, AVERELL K. 
Letterman's Club, Varsity Football, Student Council, J. v. 
Football, S.H.A.F.T. 

JOHNSON, DENNIS 
Freshman and Varsity Football, Varsity Wrestling, Student 
Council, Fellowship of Christian Athletes, S.H.A. F. T., track, 
Lettermen's Club President. 

JO ES, CARWON 
Student Council, three years Varsity football, Fellowship of 
Christian Athletes, three years track, Lettermen's Club, 
S.H.A.F.T. 

139 



140 

JONES, DEBORAH 
Pep Club, Drill Team, Jr. Y-Teens, Student Council. 

JONES, TERESA K. 
Freshman and Varsity Cheerleader, Pirette, Pep Club, 
Freshman, Sophomore and Junior Class Officer, Senior 
Class Cabinet, Student Council, Paseon Yearbook, Black 
Arts Troupe, S.H.A.F.T., Human Relations, Junior and Sen
ior Y-Teens. 

LANG, CHERYL DENISE 
S.C.O.P.E., ational Honor Society. 

LANGU. 1, KE.' ETH 
Freshman track, J.V. track, J.V. football, Audio-Visual. 

LAWTON, DENISE 
S.C .O.P .E., Advisory Committee Of Pas eo, Senior Class 
Secretary. 

LEATHERS, lUCKY 
Freshman Football, Freshman Basketball, Varsity Basket
hall, S.H.A.F.T. 

. tcGILL, BARBARA 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Drill Team, Spanish Club. 

:1.1ADDOX, LARRY R. 
J.V. football and track, J.V. and Varsity wrestling. 

. 1AHONE, JEAN E :1.1ARIE 
Pep Club, Junior Y-Teens, Girl's Intramurals, Student 
Council. 

:1.1AHONE, ZANIA 
French Club, Girl's Choir, Concert Choir, Mixed Chorus, 
National Honor Society. 

:\tAN , PA THICIA 
Pep C'lub, Girl's Intramurals, S.C .0. P .E., Student Council. 

:\1AHSHALL, PATHICIA F. 
Pep Cluh, Junior Achievement. 

MARTEMS, KA TIIERINE 
Girl's Choir, Concert Choir, American Field Service Cluh, 
Human Relations, Student Council, S.C.O.P.E., National Honor 
Society, Pas eo Press Staff, Pas eon Yearbook Staff, Girl's In
tram urals, A.A.U.W. 

MATLOCK, DIANE 
Two years Pep Club, !\Hxed Chorus, Tri-Hi-Y. 

:'\1AYBERRY, HARVEY 
Band, Paseo Press Staff. 

1ILLER, MAELY 
Pep Club, Junior and Senior Y-Teens, tajorette, Student 
Council Cabinet, American Field Service, Human Relations, 
Red Cross, French Club, Paseon Yearbook. 

MINTON, REBECCA 
Pep Club Treasurer, Junior Y-Teens, Human Relations. 

:'\fOORE, SHEILA 
Pep Cluh President, Junior and Senior Y -Teens, Student 
Council. 

MURRAY, PATRICIA 
Pep Cluh, Black Arts Troupe, Y-Teens, Spanish Club. 

PERRY, DEBHA A N 
Freshman, J.V. and Varsity Cheerleader, Y-Teens, Fresh
man Class Officer, Pep Club, Girl's Intramurals. 

PHILLIPS, DEREK 
Freshman track, orchestra, three years band, drum major, 
American Field Service Vice-President, Black Arts Troupe, 
Paseo Press, Human Relations, Paseo Association, Junior 
Class Cabinet, Junior Achievement. 

PRUITT, DARLENE 
Four years Pep Club, Pep Club Sgt-at-Arms, Student Coun
cil, Advisory Committee Of Paseo, Sgt-at-Arms, Y-Teens, 
two years Girl's Intramurals, Paseon Yearbook, Paseo 
Press Staff, S.C.O.P.E. 

RAY, ANNETTE MARIE 
Three years pep club, S.H.A.F.T., Y-Teens, Sophomore 
Class Sgt-at-Arms. 

RENTIE, DAVID 
Freshman Football, Track, Varsity Football 3 years, Letter
man Club Vice- President, Fellowship of Christian Atheletes 
President, Senior Class Sgt.-at-Arms, Student council, 
S.H.A.F.T., Band Sgt.-at-Arms, Press Staff, President of 
Boys Pep Club. 

REVELS, ANGELA 
Junior Y -Teens, Black Arts Troupe, Pep Club. 

ROACH, DEBRA 
Senior Y-Teens, Pep Club, Human Relations. 

ROBINSON, BELl DA 
Senior Class Treasurer, Junior Class President, Pas eo 
Press Staff, Pep Club, Student Council, Black Arts Troupe . 

ROBINSON, DELORES 
Y-Teens, Pep Club, J.V. Cheerleader, Vice-President 
Student Council, American Field Service Club, Human Re
lations . 

ROLLINS, ELVIS 
Freshman, J.V. and Varsity football team, Lettermen's 
Club, track, Student Council, Fellowship Of Christian 
Athletes, S.H.A.F.T. 

RUNNELS, TINA 
Girl's Choir, Concert Choir, S.C.O.P.E., Student Council, 



Sophomore Class Secretary, Advisory Committee Of Paseo 
Secretary, :\1ajorette, Human Relations. 

SAXTON, IDA L. 
Human Relations President, A me ric an Field Servi('e, Stu
dent Coun('il Cahinet and Executive Board, Senior Class 
Executive Board, S.H.A.F.T., S.C.O.P.E., Pep Club, Junior 
y -Teens, Paseon Yearbook, National Honor So('iety, Orches
tra, Black Arts Troupe. 

SIMS, DENISE 
Black Arts Troupe, Y -Teens, Pep Club. 

SOl\1ITH, DENISE MARIE 
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Girl's Intramurals, Student Council, 
Human Relations, urses Aide, Spanish Club, Paseon Year
book. 

SMITH, ERNEST A 
Spanish Club, Pep Club, Y-Teens, Girl's Choir, Concert 
Choir, Red Cross. 

SMITH, JEREL YN 
Junior Y -Teens, Spanish Club, Pep Club Secretary, Paseon 
Yearbook, National Honor Society, Student Council. 

SMITH, RONALD D. 
R.O. T.C ., Human Relations, Student Coun('il. 

SPENCER, LINDA 
Spanish Club, Girl's Intramurals, Paseon Yearhook Staff, 
Choir, Band, Student Council, Hockey Sports Day. 

STEVENSON, MARK ANTHONY 
Student Council President, President Band, Tennis Team, 
Advisory Committee Of Paseo, American Field Service, 
Youth For Christ, S.H.A.F.T., Black Arts Troupe, Royal
aires, Junior Achievement. 

TALBERT, MAURICE 
Student Council, Paseo Yearbook, Junior Achievement, 

l\1ixed Chorus , Concert Choir. 

THOMAS, Df.BHA A. 

TISDALE, MICHEL 
Bla('k Arts Troupe, Pep Club, Band, American Field Service . 

TILL.10N, DONNITA 
Pirette, Human Relations, Junior and Senior Y-Teens, Pep 
Club. 

TODD, TERESA 
AMERICAN Field Service, French Club, Junior Y -Teens, 
Girl's Intramurals, Student Council. 

TUCKER, DONNA 
Pep Club Of!lcer, Student Council, Y-Teens, Band. 

TURRENTINE, Z ULA 
Junior Achievement, Girl's Choir, Pep Cluh. 

WILLIAMS, RICKY L. 
Three years band, three years Varsity Tennis, Chess Club 
President, Student Coun('il, S.C .O.P .E., Orchestra, track, 
Stage Band. 

WILLIAMS, RITA L. 
Pep Club Vice-President, Sophomore and Junior Y-Teens. 

WRE , RENEE 
S.H.A,F.T., Student Council, Drama Workshop, Girl's Choir. 

WRIGHT, GAYLE 
Student Council Secretary, Human Relations treasurer, Pep 
Club. 

WRIGHT, JO-ETHEL 
Junior Y-Teens, Girl's Intramurals, Assistant Treasurer 
Sophomore Class, J. V ., Varsity Cheerleader, Student Coun
cil, Pep Club, Junior Class Secretary. 

141 







144 

IN '72 - THEY'VE DONE THEIR DO 

Cnderclas men anxiously await the day when they will lead Paseo on to better things. while the 
seniors glance back at the five long years that have finally passed. With each day comes a new 
beginning, and although the seniors are leaving. the spirit. the traditions and the thrill of th 
hard-fought victory continues with each class that follows. For Paseo is unique. Paseo is The 
Family. And Paseo is number one. 



1, Ill 
elt 120 

100 
119 
42,100 
12,20,44,45, 

24,52, 

88 

Index 
Birks, Br nda Ill 
lirks, Don ld 42, 'j , 88 

Rlrk , H I 1"1 n '),27,40,43, 
6, 1!,1~0 

Birks, Ronald 8 
Black, Pat,.lcia '6,?1,100 
Blackburn, Grrn "4 
Blat k v 11, Gerry 1" 
Blar kwl.'ll, Jo ll 
Blackw 11, Paull.'t•c> 
Blan1, Hobert R 
Blanks, Janlo'P 100 
Blanks, Kl.'l~tt 68,88 
Blanks, Terry 55, '>9,111 
Blockl.'r, Ravmond flfl 
Blount, An e'a 16,20,101 
Blunt, F rE>d 88 
Bonds, Rita Bfl 
Booker, Jarr e~'> 1!9 
Bookf'r, Rossalyn 16,101 
BookE>r, Wanda 9 
Bosley, Tern 69 
Bostic n hon • 01 
Bosti , harne'le 111 
Bo ic, i tia 9 
13os o elth 89 
B 101 
Bo a 89 
B n, 1 p 1!9 
Bo , Leaha 1!9 

ra Debra 111 
Brad11.'y, Donna 101 
Bradley, Oth 101 
Bradley, Richa d 120 
Bradle , la 89 

radley Sh lle 120 
B dll.' , Townsend 89 
Bradley, Valerie 89 
Bradley, Wanda 4,45,111 
Brand, ortha 120 
Brantley, Sonya 2<l,lll 
Braxton l\rllne 89 
Braxto , Brenda 1!9 
Brewinc:•o , M r ne 120 
Rritten11 , Rhond 20,ll4,45, 

111 
Brittl.'n•J 
Broadus, 
Brooks, 
Brooks, TdL 
Brown, Br n 11 
Brown, Cynt ia 16, 0,10 
Brown, ,1 12 
Brown, 
Brown, Don 
Brown, · 
Brown, eorg 
Brown, c orge 101 
Brown, Gl n 42,89 
Brown, GIE'n 101 
Brown, Gr" ory 89 
Brown, Ka n 101 
Brown, KE' · 52,112 
Brown, Lind 120 
Brown, :\1ar ie 89 
Brown. Mic elle 11 
Brown, Pam ,32,101 
Brown, Paml.'1a 20,28,1 2d 
Brown, Sheri 20,22, ,26, 

44,45,112 
Brown, Terre 101 
Brown, Thomas 46,48,55, 

63,120 
Brown, Wanda 89 
Brown, Zef!erine 120 
Browning, George 112 
BrownleE', F redrlc k 112 
Bryant, Cassandra 120,134 
Budgetts, Joyce 120 
Buchannan, Betty 112 

Bufor1, Anth~ny 101 
R ford, BrrQn 34,42,101 
B•11lot k, 1arshall 112 
Burnett, Idta tC,13,15,li,18, 

"3, ?5,32,121 
Burns, Arthur 89 
B•1rrell, BlanchP 89 
B•1sh, Patricia 1!9 
Bu"h, War'"en 101 
Bush, WarrE>netta 121 
HUS&"Y, Carlotta 101 
Butler, Carl ! 12 
Futler, Edward 121 
ButlPr, Wanrla 101 
Byers, Russell 112 
FvPrs, Stanley ff:,l01 
Bynum, Henrieta 89 
Bynum, Thomas 40,101 
Bynum, 1v1an 89 
Byrd, Cleotts 89 
Byrd, Kevin 24,89 

(" 

Cah111, Robl'rt 24,101 
Caldwell, Jeannenne 121 
CaldwE'll, Jirr.mil? LeE' 101 
Campbell, Wanda 121 
Canada}, Jacquelin" b9 
Cannon, Chonlta 29,121 
Cannon, Diane 27,28,30,121 
Cannon, Keith 89 
Cannon, Tamerla 112 
Carr, Brenda 89 
Carr, Clifford 24,89 
Carr, Debra 34,121 
Carson, James 89 
Carson, ·eva 112 
Carson, Winston 41,52,101 
Carter, David 24,89 
Carter, Debra 89 
c. arter, Floyd 24,11 
Carter, Joyce 101 
c. arter, Larry 
Carter, Linda 16,89 
Carter, \1ic ael 89 
(arter, Ric e 55,62,112 
Carter, Robert 90 
Carter, Sharon 
CartPr, Vanessa 12 
Carter, Wan ! l 
Cason, Ivan 112 
Chambers, \\"illia m 90 
Charles, tephPn 68,90 
Charles, William 
Cheadle, Hhon 

121 
( hlldress, Harold 90 
Childs, Charles 29, 
Christian, Allen 121 
Christian, Barbara 112 
Clark, David 101 
Clark, Karen 101 
Clark Kenneth 24,25,1 21 
C'lark, '!Ills 2 
Clarks on, Linda 112 
Clarkson, Ravmond 90 
Clarkson, Robin 101 
Clayton, Art ur 66,1 01 
Clayton, Te ry 27, :i,G1,121 
CleavE's, Pamela 0 
( leaves, osetta 121 
Clinton, onni 90 
C , Ang a 17,29,32, 

8, 9, 15,23,43, 

, Larry 52,112 
Cobbins, Terrv :i4,90 
Cobbins, Vance 42,101 
Coffee, Leatrice 20,23,12 
Coffee, William 90 

E', Kevin 54,90 
n, 0ralE:'P 101 

ok~>r, Darr 11 101 
Colbert, Claudette 101 
( ollm , EarnP t 1 ~4 
Collins, Ella 90 
Collins, Paul 90 
C'ollln'l, Ronald 101 
Collins, WilliP 90 
Conley, MadgP 20,28,90 
Conn, Chf>ryl 90 
Conn, Leon 90 
C"onnl?r, Bob!Jy 112 
C'onrad, Dennis 102 
Conrad, Ger~rurle 121 
Conrad, Sandra 121 
Cook, Jimmie 123 
Cooper, Alma 112 
Cooper, Theda 123,137 
Coprldge, Df'nise l'i,3 12 
Copridge, RodnPy 90 
Cox, I isa 90 
Craddock, Carlotta 102 
Craddock, ina 112 
< ravens, James 112 
Crawford, Joan 102 
Crawford, Partlcia 21 ,28, 102 
Crawford, ShE'lby 24,112 
Criswell, Steven 90 
Crosby, Danny 90 
Crosdale, Culbert 102 
Crout, \1arcus 102 
Cruse, Rubin 90 
Curry, Velma 90 

D 
Dale, Kim 102 
Dancer, Lanita 15,22,23,112, 

123 
Dancer, Linda 90 

"pls, Darrell 90 
Daniels, 

aniels, Dennis 25,123,134 
Daniels, Gwendolyn 90 
Daniels, or 02, 1.1~-~~llllilr· 
DantslE>r, Joanne 123 
Darcy, Constance 90 
Darks, Kevin 24 
Davie, Ronald 102 
Davis, Danita 123 
Davis, Diane 90 
Davis, George 90 
Davis, George 9 12 
Da s, Linette 16,1 02 
Dav: s, Ric 
Davi , Ronnie 
D vis, Sharon 

avis, Ty e 1 
Davis, William 24,90 
Deberry, PonE'll 112 
Deckard, Stephanie 102 
Denson, Terry 42,102,123 
Dewberry, Keith 9 
Diamond. Phillip 102 
Diamond, lrhard 112 
Dillard, Joh IP 112 
Dillard, Willie 122, 123 
Dixon, etty 12 
Dixon, 1a us 40,112 
Dodd, Alvin 4,29,112 
Doles, Donald 12 
Donahue, Osrar 23,24,102 
Donahue, Vane sa 90 
Dooley, Em ett 91,102 
Dooley, Tro· 113 
Dotson, Gre ory 123, 13C' 33 
Dottery, Saundra 113 
Douglas, , illicent 123 
Dra r, oris 102 

rum mer, Terry 90 145 
Dudle , Carol 23,27,29,45, 



l4t 

E tnan, Janke 2,23,2 , 
102 

E dmonds'ln, C harl tta J1 
Edward , Do~othy "fJ,102 

ward TE>rM r 113 
Edwards, Lt:croj «"" 
Edward , • lanual I o 

1, F"'lf' t 2 
L 1, GrE' n Prn 24 
F1bPrt, ynette 113 
~1b rt, rina 102 
:: 11ri .., , nthom 
J lix, Randl 123 
El11s, cditimus ~I 
LssE'x, :>lomon 11;) 
~vans, Gr gor 102 
rvf'ragP, E'nd 1: 21,26,113 
I win"', 1ich £>1 9, 12,102 
Ewing, :lhonda 11,1 'i, I 2:l 
t wing, RorriE" 1 0,20,30,32, 

113 
F 

Falls, Erma 124 
Fambrough, William 14,23, 

124 
F ayn , Helen 91 
Ferr:uson, Jam s 91 
Ferguson, Joan lb,l24,137 
Fields, ·orman 2'i,113 
Fields, Ryland f 1.1, 91 
Flannigan, Rob rt 91 
Flannigan, 5hPrr!e 124 
f'leeks, Terry 91 
F'1f>trher, Allen 2'1,43,124 
Fletct.er, Donnn1 4(,52,102 
Ford, Ern c;t 27,4fi,47 
Ford, Joe 1 ~ 3 
Ford, • tichael 42, 12 
I ord, Vickie :13 
Forde, AndrPw 91 
Forte, GarrPn 24,9. 
Foster, Fred" rick 91 
I oster, Linda 16, 102 
Franklin, BE>rry 91 
Franklin, Doretha q1 
Franklin, I veh n 91 
Franklin, Joseph 113 
Frankhn, Sherril 1"4 
Franklin, ferry Q! 
Frazier, Kar n "'1,30,32,12 
Frederick, Robert 23,26,42, 

113 
Freeman, Edgar 113 
Freeman, Richard 102 
Fuller, 1ichae1 54,91 
Fuller, Saundra 16,102 

G 
Gaines, Harvey 91 
Gaithere, Etheline 113 
Gamble, Rita 113 

nn, Beverly 124 
Gant, Dwane 91 
Gant, George 2 
Gant, James ll3 
Gant, ·tna 1 2 
Garner, Kenneth 01 
Garnett, \"au;;hn 9, 2(': ,32, 1 24 
Garrett, Donna 20,1 ~4 
Garrett, \ E>rnon 54, 9l 
Gaskin, C'hE:stcr 1 ':i,~ 1,26,43, 

,4 ' 

, 11 ;j 
C. r!d n, 
G 1 s, I r 

Gill, Ju~n 
c..lll, fa~ q 
Gtlln: l{' 1 r 102 
Gl ntun r, 1\ 124 
(,! h n, rJtna 1 

Gtvt n, l r ta 4 
G1Pat n, Jam 
c, tr k, I rt a 
C. lie k, H rb 
GUck, Pri c ill 
Goddard, nn , ~. !1 
Goff, C hric;tine 1 , 100,103 
C.ot ', C'ort 2 i 
Gof~. Crt 'o 'i,2 ,25, 'i2 
Croff, Rut n 1)1 

(,off, Ruf~ 113 
G'>ld, Dian< 12 1 
rzoodri h, tnda 91 
Goods!)(' d, G n 
C. ood e>d, hamn l 0 
Goodwill, K nn t 1 ., 'J 
Czoodw '1, Ron hi 124 
Goolsb , • 'orrr aj€ an 101 
Gordon, 1. ami 103 
Gordon, C. or 91 
Gor m, Koa'ha 113 
Gord~n, Lar 2 ~.! 03 
Gordon, M lanl~> 91 
Gordon, Patrl"ia 31 
Goss, rldif' ! 13 
Gower, Patty 103 
Grah· m, Janil 20,124 
Graham, Jannte 91 
Graham, SheUa 124 
Grah<>m, Sh Ua 122,124 
Gr v s, Sharon 1!3 
Gr:w, \lien 9,!'i,!7,27,32, 

124,136 
Gray, I dwtna 12'i 
Gr<>Pn, Cl'f on 1!3 
Green, Dawn \l1 
GrE>en, Deborah 21,125 
Gr E' , Dian£' 113 
Grt.'E>n, Patri"i 103 
Gr<>gor ·, Barn tt 31 
GrE'gor , KathE'rin 113 
(,rlddin , \nthony bG,113 
C.rlmmitt, .ram<c; 91 
GIES<;, BPlt 103 
Gunn, Foy 114 
Gunnel~, Gl<>n 103 

H 
Hairston, c ~ rvl 20,31 
Haler, atda 12:-
Hall, FE'lton ~o3 

Hall, Cr gor 24,103 
Hall, l\flr hac-1 92 
Hall, Rochelle Jl',103 
Hall, Fodnn 92 
Hamilton, Wa~man 92 
Barr wond • I '>re•ta 02 
Hancock, Enc 51,92 
Hanrock, GIE>nn 9,27, 13,122, 

125 
Ham ock, Paul 24 
Hanc·~, Frank 103 
Hardin, Kim 92 
Hardin, Pam~>1a 11 
Hardlr , Hobe-rt 9? 
H· rdl \,An sh 103 
Hard1, C'a tadell 125 
Hardy, Eunice 111 
Hard), Herbert Q2 

, 1 " 

l. 

4 I 7,2 .,32, 

P. lms, J nnlf r " ,32, I 14 
H nd rson, n b~r t1 03 
• I nr! rson, I Iori 121) 
H~>nrl rc;on, E 1')ri 11 1 
H ndrtx, Jan t 92 
HPndrlx, ~tan! y 103 
l enrv, K vtn !0~ 

Benrv, Lo 11 2C 
Herb r•, Hob rt 54,92 
H<>rrlford, James 93 
Herron, Danny 16, 103 
Herron, ht>~inald 9,54,!'J2 
Hirkb, Dora 93 
Hick , Kathy 103 
H!rks, ROSE' 103 
Hlll, B"'ttY 126 
H lll, t el'11 24, 103 
H1ll, c hristin 20,21l,! 14 
Hlll, {. OL tta 12£ 
Htll, DPnnts 27,43,46,111 
Hill, Donnell 93 
Hill, Ev }} n 93 
l 111, Glorta 23,10~ 
Hill, Gloria ~26 
HIll, Kf'narrl 52,. 03 
hill, Klmb rl~ 1 ,103 
Hill, !arvin 27,40,43,4(,50, 

126,137 
Hill, Pumi~> «"13 
Hill, ::;t phani" 93 
Hill, Venu !03 
Hill, Vi~kie 15,2C,12G 
Hines, ( Iifton 1 03 
HiDE'S, Leroy 26,114 
Hinton, Diann 34,1~6 
Hinton, Kenn th 91 
Hinton, Tonya !03 
Holland, David 1 2C 
Holland, Ter sa 21,104 
Holland, Wtlliam 126 
Holltway, Karen 20,104 
Hollowell, Chen 1 93 
Holmes, Aretha 34,!l3 
Holmes, Gf'or e 9J 
HolmE>c;, • tar 11,27,29, 15, 

12ti 
Holmes, ~omisa 93 
Holdman, Julia 114 
Holt, Linda 104 
Hopson, I IC'hard 24,104 
Hoskins, Karen 29,103 
HOU"kS, Mark 46,52,66,114 
HoUSf', Peggy 104 

a rr:l, \1ark 2r, 11 
• ttb rd, ornl 104 

1 rur fC,lO 
rm, Czary 2A,l( 1 
•> 1, T mP tta 13,2 

Jack , I o:cf'r c~ 
Jack'>, \E>r 1 94 
J ckson, lb r• !14 
Jack on, r tha 104 

"E 

Ja kson, I arr:y 1 'i,26,42,126 
Jack on, Cur ic; 24,25 
Jack on, ( hrl tin 30,114 
Jackson, Darn 1 r 4 
Jackson, D rn. 104 
Ja kson, I 1o'i1 54,€8,94 
Jackson, I ~a 1 68,94 
Jackson, Paula 1 0,15,32,122, 

12r,13 ,33 
J kc;on, I Dnald 104 
Jacksor, I'OY<' 102 
Jackson, Stanley 27,46,122, 

126 
Jackson, Toni 114 
Jack'>on, TomMi 27,42,43, 

.. 2,1!5 
JaC'obs, Elm r 127 
Jarr s, Ev lyn 1?.7 " 
Jarres, Linda 115 
Jamns, Robert 23,115 
Jamison, F.arl0an 94 
JE>f' rson, I)(>nnis 104 
Jt: f!er<>on, Sharon 104 
Jlmrr rson, Aledria 94 
Johnson, Anne 94 
John on, Averell 7,27,43,46, 

127 
John~on, Bridgett 4 
Johnson, Carl 94 
Johnson, Dennis ~,9, 7,43, 

4(,47,1"t,l37 
Johnson, Dexter 94 
Johnson, Dianne 94 
Jot.n'>on, Elain 1E:,104 
Johnc;on, Giovant 94 
Jot.nsrm, Glenn 113 
Johnc;on, Ho.vard 104 
Johnson, Irvin 105 
Johnson, Jimmy 94 
Johnson, KE'vin 94 
Johnson, KimE'ltn 4,115 
John-'>n, Lamar 6,127 
John on, Linda 7,115 
Johnson, Linda 34, 105 
Johnson, Linda 1 4 
Johnson, PernE'll 105 
Johnc;on, Rub steen 105 
Johnson, Shirley 94 
Johnson, 'S irley 105 
Johnson, Teresa 94 
Johnson, Theester 21,24,115 
Johnson, William 105 
Johnson, Wilma 94 
Jon , Alvin 94 
Jones, Alvin 9,32,40,115 
Jones, Carolyn 94 
Jones, Carwon 27,46,47,127, 

13G 
Jones, Charlean 94 
Jones, Charles 105 
Jones, Charles 46,48,127 



Jone , 0 
Jo 
J n 
Jon 4 
J I 

Jon 
Jon 
Jon 
Jon , 
Jon , Rob rt 46, 127 
Jon"'"'• t phanl 94 

on s, Tf>r 1,18,2<,32, 
122,127 

Jon , W sley 94 
Jord n, Almetta 94 
Jordan, fernando 127,33 

K 
Kellin, ~h lla 10" 
Kelt , I bra 115 
K 11 "• Janie 94 
Kelly, Donald 105,41,5 
K lly, James 104 
Kelly, Lawrene 11~ 
K lly, Ronnie 27,43,4C,l27 
K lly, Waltor 24 
Kelly, \ !lliam 25 
Kemp, D nise 127 
Kennybrew, Janie 94 
Kerr, f ranrln 1 O'i 
Kidd, Allee 94 
Kidd, Thoma 94 
King, Larey 40,41),127 
King, Willie 94 
Kirkwood, He inald 31 
Knox, David fJ4 

I 
Ladd, Sharon 115 
Lampkin, 1kha 1 94 
Land rs, ,Tames 'i2,11 
Lang, Cheryl 127 
Lang, Dorcla 29,115 
Langum, Kenneth 9,127 
La tee, Anita 127 
Lastee, Ruth!P 115 
Lawr nee, Barry 122,127 
Lawrenre, Bllh 115 
Lav.ton, D nl e 15,20,127 
Leathers, HI( ky 55,62,127, 

137 
Lee, ndr<>w 
Lee, Brenda 
Lee, D lr 
Lee, Emm tt 26,115 
Le , J<>r 'i,I28 
Lee, Lari e 95 
Le , L on 115 
Lee, St nie 105 
Lee, \\ llli:lm 128 
Leigh, G raid 55,58,12 
L nes, l\Iaurv 10 

nzy, Joyrp 128 
nzy, Kim 105 

Leopold, Ella 105 
Lest r, Walter 9 
Levels, Derrald 

49,&0, 128,33 
Lewis, Damon 
Lewis, De 
Lew! , J 
l.ew1 , 
Lew!, 
Lewis, 
Lewis, arion 30,106,33 

r 
••• """'"'"""• Inc 

, Ka hy 9,12,15,17, 
.,.- • .,.,~v1 32,34,134 

Lewis, Robert 95 ..- ......... _. 
tartin, Carla Hl,19,106 
inrtln, Dewaync 95 

Lewis, W ndell 115 
Ll ins, D m trlus 5 ,59, 

128,137 
Liggins, Kennet GG,ll5 
Liggins, Rccia 9'i 
Little, Sheri! 95 

loyd, Paula 10,129 
r; eke, Robert 128 
Lo art, Earnie 115 

tason, Gerrald 17,24,25,26, 
100,106 

1asterson, Claren e 129 
1asterson, Ivan 106 
tatlock, Diane 129 

Maupin, Roland 130 
1ay, Gary 116 

May, .Reginald 95 
1ayberry, Harvey 129 

L 

Na~·l s, Julia 16 
a h, Lind ,107 
eal, Daniel 24,26,130 
e , Dene 116 

• elson, Elizabeth 28,107 
Nelson, Peggy 130 
'evels, Joyce 96 
'evins, Gwen 130,134 

N wton, Edna !6,107 
Newton, Wendy 130 
'icholson, George 116 
'ickens, Robert 107 

.·orwood, Hylton 130 
Nugent, Isaac 130 
·ugent, Joyce 116 

Nunley, Tanya 22,116 
0 

Oaks, Katrina 107 
Oglesby, April 107 
Oglesby, James 54,68,96 
Oliver, Dwane 52,107 
Oliver, Robhie 116 
Osborn, Ricardo 96 
Owen , Kathy 130 
Owens, Margaret 107 
Owens, Sharon 96 
Owens, Thaddeus 96 

p 
Packnett, Thu ton 23,26,116 
Palacious, Charlemagne 16, 

107 

Palmer, Olfv r 96 
Parrison, Otis 107 
Parrison, Ruthie 96 
Parker, Cynthia 28 
Parker, Kim 96 
Parker, Marvin 3,52 
Parker, Sidney 27,55,130,134 
Parker, Steve 9,107 
Parks, Erne tine 96 
Paschal, Deborah 96 
Patterson, Sylvetta 9 
Payne, Roderick 9,23,2f ,27, 

130 
07 

29,116 

107 

147 



Robinson, Deloris 14,15,17, 
28,32,131 

Robinson, Gre a 1 ~ 
Rohlnson, Jam s 0 
Robln~on, ry 1'31 

obln on, h r'ln 9~ 

Rolin on, T rr 4", 107 
Robinson, hom as "~. '1,Z'i, 

10 
Robinson, \ In e 9 
Roby, B rbara 11 7 
Rohy Rolx>rt 97 
Rollins, Derrick 52,6 ,10 
Rollin , ~lvi 27,43,50,122 
Ro c, Jack 0 
Ross, Camlll 
Ro s, C 1 nthia 
Ro s, Danny 117,40 

o s, Dwight 117 
Ro , June 15,97 
Ro , 0 ha 97 
Ross, Saundra 108 
Rowt>, Annette 20,131 
Rowe, farilyn 117 
Rowe, tephan 54,97 
Ruck r, thur. 68 
Ruflln, E r 1 1 
Ruffin, Shl la 31 
Runnels, Ja ie 
Runnels, Ti 

131 
Rush, G n 

Simmon , hery 
Simmons, Thorn 
Simmons, Tricy 
Simms, David 97 
Simms, Jerry 97 
Sims, Anna 131 
Sims, Debra 117 
Sims, Debra 131 
Sims, Denise 29 
Sims, Gregory 97 
Sims, Terrance 25,117 
Sims, Veronica 108 
Slater, Janet 11 7 
Slater, Sharon 132 
Slater, Valerie 97 
Slaughter, Cynthia 10 
Slaughter, Freddie 10 
Slayden, Beverly 108 
Slayden, Debra 108 
Smart, Clifford 97 
Smith, Allen 108 
Smith, Darryl 97 
Smith, Denise 20,32,132 
Smith, Dorothy 29,132 

mith, Emily 117 
mlth, Ernesta 132 

ith, Erwin 26,43,132 
ith, Ethel 132 

Smtth, Georgeann 97 
lth, Harolynetta 1 09 

, Ivory 9,117 
S h, mes 34,117 

ml 1, J r lyn 17,12,20,32, 
1'32 
t , aur n 97 
lth, t ·i 109 

mlth, Lorra n 97 
n h, 1anl n 20,97 

Smith, 1 I' 1 98 
Smi h, H h ll 98 
Smith , t 32 
Smith, i y 98 

m th, Ronald 6,9,25,27,43, 
1 

mith, Ruthie 98 
ith, Steve 109 

Smith, Teresa 19,117 
Smith, Theopluis 117 
Smith, Vernon 109 
Sorrells, L naa 0 
Sparkman, Vivian 132 
Sl>{'ncer, B1 109 
Spencer, Ka 98 
Spencer, linda 32,44, 5 
Spen r, tonica 20,98 
S n<'er, Yolanda 1",117 

tandif r, AndrE:' 98 
~:tel>hens .Denise 98,21, 109 

t p n , 2 , 2 132 
tevenson, Connie 133 

Stevenson, Diane 98 
Stevenson, Larry 66,109 
St venson, Leslie I 09 
Stevenson, rk 9,14,15,23, 

34 
Stevenson, Robert 11 El 
Stewart, Mark !l8 
Stewart, ~ary 98 

tovall, James 15,26,2:1,29, 
133,136 

Stovall, Ralph 9,133 
trickland, Jan 98 

Strickland, Jonnisu 98 
Strickland, Linda 20,98 

rickland, Michael 54,98 
tricklin, Curtice 117 
tro , J yce 98 

Stro!}g, Sa ra 15,30 28,117 
Str , \ i n 109 
Stro r, lenda 117 
Stro her, 1ark 24 

rother, Yvonne 98 
y1es, 1ark 109 

tyles, Rowena 133 
uber, Caro1vn 20,21,29,133 
uber, Kenneth 109 

T 
Talbert Carolyn 98 
Talbert, 1arilyn 98 
Talbert, taurlc 29,32,133 
Talbert, Patricia 15,109 
Talbert, Regina 15,116 
Tapp, Rhonda 98 
Tate, Linda 98 
Tate, Michael 98 
Taylor, Alexander 7,133 
Taylor, Faye 116 
Taylor, Patricia 116 
Taylor, Princess 98 
Taylor, Sandra 116 
Taylor, Tony 109 
Terry, Ray 42, 109 
Terry, Sandra 116 
Thomas, Benithy 22, 109 
Thomas, Charles 109 
Thomas, Clarence 98 
Thomas, David 52,100,109 
Thomas, Debra 133 
Thomas, Emma 116 
Thomas, Gary 109 
Thomas, Jesse 24,25,116 
Thomas, John I 09 
Thomas, John 9,32, 116 

Wright, June 35 
Wright, Phy111s 110 
Wright, Trac e 98 
Wyatt, Carol 110 

y 
Yarbrough, \' cky 20,98 
Young, Andre 98 
Young, Charul 98 
Young, Melame 15,20,118 
Young, Floyd 118 



III 
WALSWORTH 

\11rc~llnt', \1o l A 













Pirate Outfits Cou t r esy of 



WALSWORTH 
Marceline,Mo , U.S. A. 


